Barndamn

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

woe. BEDSH-YN/YS-BS

PARTS LIST

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

20 Tsukagoshi Josuiji,

Ichinomiya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan
TEL{81>586-76-1137 FAX{81)586-77-1499
http://www.barudan.co.|p/

w = = wxatt b9~

T491-0004 BHIR—EHMEKFZEHM20E I
TEL (0586) 76—1137 (ff) FAX (0586) 77—1499
http://www.barudan.co.|p/

: = = et E—Y X

T491-0114 BHEBE -2 RHENIFF K EM2F
TEL (0586) 53—3630 () FAX (0586) 51 —5050

JC7300M04



BEDSH—YN/YS—BS
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

SREPRIWI >

CONTENTS
= R
Machine layout (BEDSH-YN-BS)

AciE X (BEDSH-YN-BS)

00 Table - Frame
F—=T) - TL—L

01A Head - Bed A
A e Ry FA

01B Head - Bed B
Ay F-RyFB

02A Thread cut A
2UY A

02B Thread cut B
YUY B

02C Thread cut C
x9UC

02D Thread cut D
YYD

03A Take up lever A
XFEA

03B Take up lever B
x¥B

04A Needle bar A
§t#% A

04B Needle bar B
#t#B

04C Needle bar C
$t# C

05 Jump
2

06-1 Thread guide (YN)
%8 (YN)

H6

010323



H6

06-2 Thread guide (YS)

%8 (YS)

07A Color change A
Bz A

07B Color change B
BiRxB

08A Drive A
EXE) A

08B Drive B
EiEhB

10A Pantograph drive
$ERE) A

10B  Pantograph drive
#EmB

10C Pantograph drive
BEBEC

10D Pantograph drive
BERED

10E Pantograph drive
W E

10F Pantograph drive
25E®F

106G Pantograph drive
%58 G

11A  Control A
)1 A

11B  Control B
B

12 Accessories
1R &

INDEX

# 5l

010323



Machine layout (BEDSH-YN-BS)

g2 &34 (BEDSH-YN-BS)

[02C 020

"OLA| 0LB|OLC |

DSH-YN/YS-BS

RE
- .

010324



rrame

Table s F

00

7”/ L 7 l,/ — 4N

T

W
'
*
'

\J

/4
/A

,,,/_%.
\/
L N

=
;,,
2/

ﬁ_ S A .

hdmw

o6&

\ )

XN
{7

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS

010315



00 Table - Frame (% Depends on machine type)
Tl ~ Tl (KIZMIBIZ L >TRED)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&8% Q' TY NOTE
I |[ICRR20300500DZ1 |Table (DSH-B20S, 600 % 300/500 odd number) F — 7 1 (DSH-B20S, 600 % 300/500 %) 1 [
2IRJ 2500 20 |Lower shaft connecting servise cover THESH— AN 1
3IHP 321120 [Bearing cover B - 1
4 /RF 2500890 |Position coder servise cover o vaLa=FH—g AN~ 1
5/ RJ114010O0 |Table support(1260L) base side with notch |T—7/4%&% (1260L) &5/ UIX#H 1 |
6/RJ 140000 |Table support(1260L) F—7 %% (1260L) 11 [
7IRJ 14006 0 |Sub table support (240L) Wilh 7 — 7 g & (2400) 1 8 |#
8IRJ 14001 0 |Table support(1260L) base side F—7nEr01260L) ER 1 |3
9/RR 140030 |Table support (435L) F—7 & 7 (4351) 2 %
100/]RR1400 20 |Table support (400L) 7T =727 (400L) 2 |%
11{RJ 140030 |Table support (650L) F —7 & ¥ (650L) 1 |
12 [1ARR20300500DZ3 [Leg frame M7 Lr—L 1 |%
(DSH-YN-B20S, odd number 600X 300/500) (DSH-YN-B20S, 7% 600 x 300/500)
13/1R]J 140070 |Table support(R) F—T %Y (R 1
14 R] 720061 [Mount set 2Oy b 5
15/RJ 140080 |Table support (L) F—T L&Y L) 1
51 Truss screw M4 X8 +FRfFRTRNFL MAXS
(Under cut) (T =B b)
52 Rag nut (C) M4 REF 2 (O W
53 Pierce screw ¢ 5Xx23 +FRIFETALCRA 65%23
541 Hex. nut M10 <@+ b MI10
55 | Hex. socket bolt M8X25 RAMARE A - UEX 25
I
L =
. _ |
| | | .
- - — ;
| | i - R
| | : | |
!
|

.._........._4r_........|l....-._-L. -

e
e
—
oy

010316



01A Head - Bed A ~
Ny BNy FA

ENSH=YN/YS BENSH-YN/YS-S ™
ENRH=YN/YS BENRH-YN/YS-S E,
NSH=YNZYS-B BENSH-YN/YS-BS BENSH-YN/YS-KS = BEDSH-YN/YS-BS
NRH=ZYN/YS-B BENRH-YN/YS-BS BENRH-YN/YS-KS GD
|18
BENSH-ZQ-AS BENSH-ZG-B BENSH-ZQ-BS - BEDSH-ZQ-BS

&

BENRH-ZQ-AS BENRH-Z0-B BENRH-Z0-BS 10316



0O1A Head - Bed A (H=Head Q" TY)
Ay k-RyFA (H=FA%)
ITEM LI1ST No DESCRIPTION #a% Q' TY NOTE
1/A901 1111 |Needle bearing (TLA-2012Z) == FA<T Y ¥ 7 (TLA-20122) HX 1
2 Hex. socket set screw M5 X8 ARt A Y M5X8
3/HT 22006 1|Thrust washer (Lower shaft) AFARD 4 (TH) H % 1
41HP 220 71 2|lLower shaft gear(Small gear) FTH*x+—()px¥T—) H X1
5/HT 22004 3 |Lower metal a’ssy(Small bobbin) T# A 5 L ASSY (/&) HXx 1 ! boshin
HT 22005 3 |Lower metal a'ssy(Middle bobbin) oA 7 LASSY (P %) HX | {4 botbin
6|KF 220981 |Bobbin case(SC35-BNS-3) A & 2 = R (SC35-BNS-3) H %1 [Snet boshin
KF 22030 2{Bobbin case BC-DBM(Z2)-NBL5 middle bobbin |# > % —2 BC-DBMZZ) -NBLS P& HX 1 gglf bobbin
7/KF 220530 [Bobbin ' e () H x 1 [Spell bobbin
KF2204 21 |Bobbin e HX1 ':;g'&“" bobbin
(HSM) (DBM) (For aluminum, middle bobbin) (HSM) (DBM) (7 4 3 . %)
8 |KF 220700 |Rotating hook HSL-ATR(M1QTS) & HSL-ATRONIOTS) Y eet oveia
HB 220010 |Rotating hook HSL-A(M2QTS) middle bobbin | HSM-A-(M2OTS) P& HX:1 [gas bethin
9/HP 2206 80 |[Lower shaft collar Tens— H x 1 [l bobbin
HK2 206 81 |Lower shaft collar T 7 — HX 1 [aa e
10/ HT 2 2 00 2 0 |Lower shaft(Bevel gear) Téa (<< ¥tr—) o HX 1 fl'fi’i“ batibIn
HT 220030 |Middle bobbin lower shaft (Bevel gear) @ T8 (<L —) %1 Gx " e
11|HT 22001 1 |Lower shaft metal Teas s THx1
12 Hex. socket set screw M5X 10 AAANTIER T MEX10
13 HH2 205 7 0 |Lower shaft metal o1l felt FRAZNAANT x b HX1
14/ HVZ2703 7 O [Rotating hook bobbin case holder % It o) (MK6R2) HX1
| position bracket (MK6R2) |
15{HP 210 34 1 |Bed(Bevel gear) Ny F(AsAFr—) Hx 1 §lni“ bobbin
HP 211050 |Bed for middle bobbin ER~ b H x 1 [liddTe bobbin
16 [ HP 3210 8 2 |Lower shaft connecting gear (Large gear) TREZXF T —(K¥+r—) Hx 1
17{HP 321090 |Lower shaft connecting shaft collar THEB +7 FHF— HX 1
18 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 25(With washers) FATTHEA N MEX25(EERE AL T)
19 Screw(SM11/64 40X5) T UMY FE NSRS (SM11/64 140 % 5) -
20 Hex. socket set screw M4 X5 AR Mex5
21 Hex. socket set screw M5X5 AANIERS M5X5
22IA901 2313 [Screw(SM11/64 40%10) flat bed £ 1k A2 (SM1/64 40X 10) Ty B
23 Set screw(SM11/64 40x4) T HEIN UM F S (SM11/64 1140 x 4)
24 |HB 3200 70 |Connecting shaft ¢15X3300 EREL 7 b ¢ 15% 3300 1
| B §
] il SN, B
T — - :+_ -
! - 3 — S - E—
T 010316




01B Head - Bed B
N P ey BB

BENSH-YN/YS BENSH-YN/YS-S BENSH-YN/YS-B BENSH-YN/YS-BS BENSH-YN/YS-KS
BENRH-YN/YS BENRH-YN/YS-S BENRH-YN/YS-B BENRH-YN/YS-BS BENRH-YN/YS-KS

BEOSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN BENSH-ZQ-AS BENSH-ZG-B BENSH-ZQ-BS BEDSH-Z(-BS

BENBH-YN BENRH-ZQ0-AS BENRH-ZQ-B BENRH-ZQ-BS 310314



01B Head-Bed B
Ay =AY RB

ITEM LI1ST No DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
11 HP 3217 20 (Encoder driving gear No.2 T o—SEHF A — No. 2 1
2IHP 3319 2 3 |Encoder retainer x-S gHE 1
JIKNS5110 20 |Position coder TS5307N54 #H i a o—4— TS5307N54 1
4 HB 3200 30 |Lower shaft connecting bearing base THEEwE s 1

(Middle bobbin) (P%)
HB 3 2005 0 |Lower shaft connecting bearing base T Edwss 1
(Small bobbin) (&)

5/A9011111|Needle bearing(TLA-20122) =— FAXTY > 7 (TLA-20122) 1
EIA901010 2|Thrust bearing(GS81104) 25 R FSTY L 7 (H86SS)1104) 1
TIA90101 00 |Thrust bearing (AXK1104) AT A MRT Y 7 (AXK1104) 1
8/|A90101 01 |Thrust bearing(WS81104) 25 A RAT Y L 7 (PIKGRS8]104) 1
9/ HH4 819 7 0 |Pulse motor connecting shaft collar INAFE—F— B 7 b NT— 1
10/HP 321 7 1 0 |[Encoder driving gear No. |l X a—=YEMFYT— No. 1
52 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 R RS MIXE

53 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 18 RMAfFHA b M4 X8

51 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 25 AT b M6 %25

54 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 FAAN(TIEH R M5 X8

55 Hex. socket set screw M5X5 AN XD M55

S ——

T — -

SN TENE——— —

!

H ]

010316




02A Thread cut A
R A

BENSH-YN/YS-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDSH-ZQ-BS
BENRH-YN/YS-KS

010319



02A Thread cut A (H=Head Q' TY)
UY A (H=H%0
TEW L1ST o ) DESCRIPTION 8&% Q'Y NOTE
11HIV25001 0 |Throat plate i1k >}
_ E\w 270340 [Drive knife MK6R2) YT T Taxa
3llve7T 0 33 0 |Knife drive lever (Liliﬁl-{zh}u—_ T | aamm—mwn | HX]
lez 310  [Fixed knife " grin HX 1
5[V 270070 |Thread cut knite Lase - PERPPTT ; H % 1{eelt bekbin
II?EH?;_IIIHI_*{? Thr L"dd cut Lmle lrase(l-lhh_m;_- o r—ﬁ'-ﬁ}n A2LE IHhﬁH"! - - H x 1 'g"gl" bobbin
E IIV" 7[] 090 Knlfe level N - ‘?-L’:F . ll;fl
Li_; K F ;Tl ;J b 4 {J Lf:‘.l-(.‘k connecting lI;_Llil;ﬂu - & _v_? i!ﬁﬂ?fr:;;_-—- - HX 1
= ey e PR, 1%
IEL25- 33 X 3 X R X 9 (MOODISS R} PELZG-23 < 3 < B + 9(MODO3SSR)
S 7 0.0.0.0 Eleid stey | [ e [Exif .
Tk NZ 724071 [Stomper cccentric  |zryeees e |Hx2
'Tfr[i_{.«f% 0100 [Solennid lever T yeaaree | KX
;'J'_jll V 2 ? n 0 2 0 |Upper lluead *:9|Jd|a;;e Iu-;nk ..... : T# tﬂi;if’-' ,:_? S " X1
13IKF 2500900 [Throat plate set screw (SM11/61 10X 7 ;i"_#'" nﬂ}i}jluufrq moen  |HX3|
_1-1'71_\}_2 7 (} 4 4 0 lrl_l ive knife set scle:('l_il'{ﬁ} N L U ?11:* ?J{“Kﬁ} - o HX1
s Flush screw M3X 10 - FEAHOALS W10 R i
_!_E o i Hex. socket bolt MGX ?f}{Smmg waqhﬂ) ﬂﬂﬁﬁf:ﬁ;}-_;: 2005 R Eit)
_i_T__L_m__ T—"-ﬁiiex socket set screw M5X6 RMREIENT S U5 76 " “ L
w! _ﬁ?{;_.f;ﬁ{é R PO g
-FIJ - ‘ Hex. sm‘kel hnlt M4 X8 B ' ﬁﬁ;ﬁﬂ{ﬂf b M4 x8 ~
_:ri T [len, socket bolt MAX10 RBAMANF M0
3.31 i . HE';. nut M3 - : 7:1'_%'?' v b Ill'Jm o N . )
2 " lllex. socket bolt M4 X 20 - | RemHEALE W .20 T ?1';[ bobbin
e _ Hex. socket button bolt M4X10 M oA b M0 N - g;"" bobbin
e - Hex. socket Lolt M3 X 10 AREARHAEA R MIX10 | T
ﬂid -Tiex. socket bolt M2.6X6 AR :ilz.ﬁ'-t‘;
o5 111V 2 703 20 [Fixed knife base (MKER2) @ « 2 +4 txor2) - HX 1
26(11V230380 [Thread cut a’ ssy (MK6-R2) _ RmasSTOS D | HIX A [y webbin
l{ J 2 7 l} 1 1 0 TI:'ead cut a ssy (MK6R2 middle bobbin)B ‘ # ENABASSY (MKGRZP ) B - H X -1 :i,‘ii"" bohbin
SN S —, oo e e——————— e
g o o )
= —— e : - — ; - -
_— N _ 1 _ T -
 NE— [ e — | | Gl
S H ] B s
I P . B ; : K I )
| |

011113




Thread cut B
Ry B

028

-YN/Y5-BS

BEOSH

BENSH-YN/YS-KS

010329

BENRH-YN/YS-KS



02B Thread cut B
RU1YB
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION 8% Q' TY NOTE
1IKC271440|Drive section service cover CRB 4 — b A ri— 1
2|HV 27 0 36 0 |Motor lever (MK6R2) F— ¥ — 17— (MKGR2) 1
3IKC330180|Collar ¢10 NF— ¢10 1
4 A905200 5 |Micro switch(V-01L2255) w4 72 A4 »F(V-01L2255) 1
5|KN272350|Drive pin ¢6(L=35) ML ¢6(L=35) 1
6 |l HV 270 28 0|LS bracket LS77% v b 1
7IHV 270350 |Drive cam(MK6R2) NEkh 7 4 (MKGR2) 1
8|KN27 178 2|Drive lever KEdhL - 1
A901006 4 |Needle bearing (HMK1015, NTN) =— K37 Y > 7 (HMK1015, NTN) 1
9IKN2 71750 |Motor lever rotary shaft F—H =L -8 1
10JHV 2 7 02 4 0 [Motor bracket et A e 5 2B 1
11{RR2 7001 0 |Motor bracket cover (Mk6)DS F—5—T7 3 kN r5i—(Mk6) DS 1
12| KN2 717 2 0 |Motor spacer F— Y = ANt — 1
13/A906 50 7 4 |Reversible motor (RM-H7A15 PMP-U) Y s TN F— % — (RM-HTA1S PMP-U) 1
(7TRH1-D25 % 302) (TRH1-D25 X 302)
14 KN27180O0|Drive lever collar LWL/ i—hF— 1
15]A901200 2 |Uniball joint(PR-6) a=—n a4+ (PR-6) 1
16 |l HH3 307 6 0 [Hex. connecting bar AR 1
1I7|KC33041 0 |Lock connecting rod(2M) oo 2o o KN 2
18 Flush screw M4 X8 (Undercut) +FRHEMNFR L MXB(T o ¥—H o +)
19 Rag nut (C) M4 REF o~ RO WM
20 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 15 AMA{THEAL F MIXIS
21 Hex. nut M4 (With washers) Ry o b MU(RESE AEE)
22 Hex. socket set screw M5X6 AANITIUED L M5X6
23 Hex. socket bolt M6X15 S ALt b M6 X 15
24 Hex. nut M6 <ty M6
25 Hex. socket set screw M5 X8 AANRTIEHF L M5XE
26 Hex. socket bolt M8 X25 At EL - N8B X 25
27 Hex. nut M8 A"t M8
28 Truss screw M4 X6 +FRH FF 2 FT M x6
29 Pan screw M5X65 +FRAL )T NEX65
30 Hex. nut M5 Rt b M5
31 Hex. socket bolt M6X75 AAAATAL b M6 X T5
32 Pan screw M5 X 75 +FRFR<NRL MEXTH
33 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 18 AL P Mex 18
J4IA906 507 5 |Gear head ¥~y F ]
35|A 9054 04 3 [Condenser (SH-M, SMF-U, 200V AC) o F Lt — (SH-W, SME-U, 200V AC) | -
36 Hex. socket bolt M4 x10(With washers) AN b MXI0(ERE /<A £(1)
.' | =
L - . S
r
e S ]
! i
| o

- e

_,.,_,_.I,,_
|
I

HG

010330




r_ T w -
02C Thread

RE)LYC

BENSH-YN/YS BENSH-YN/YS-S BENSH-YN/YS-B
BENRH-YN/YS BENRH-YN/YS-3 BENRH-YN/YS-B

BENSH-YN/YS-BS  BENSH-YN/YS-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS  BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-LC
BENRH-YN/YS-BS BENRH-YN/YS-KS BENBH-YN

BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN BENYHE-YN-B
BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B



02C Thread cut C (H=Head Q' TY)

Ry C (H =FA%)
TEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION &% 0TY | NOTE
11A90560 31 |Rotary solenoid Q=#Y=YbL/s4F HX1
4ER67. 5-33 X3 X8X9 M970385R (ETL) 4ERG7. 5-33 X3 x 8% 9 MITO38SR (ETL)
2/KL27 0081 |[Thread away base HRizHuL =2 Hx1
3/HT 27 00 7 0 |Thread guard disk fixing stay AHORA AT — Hx1
4 |KN27 2401 |Stopper eccentric Apysri—xkts HX1
5| KL27 0101 |Thread away hook #1267 o2 HX1
6 I KL2701 30 |Lever connecting pin Lol HX1
7IKL2701 20 |Connecting plate M#E7Lv— b HXx1
8|KL270110|Thread away solenoid lever #£IZHWV LA FLsi— HXx1
9|/KL 27026 0 |Switch stay AL 9 FAT— Hx1
10/A9 0520 28 |Proximity switch(RS-603) W48 A A - F (RS-603) HX 1
11 /KL 270091 |Thread away hook guide KIZOVT v 2 HA K H X 1
12/KL 270450 |Hook guide plate ZooHA F7L—Fk HXx1
13/KL 270400 |Thread guard disk CMP #: Bt MCMP Hx1
14 HT 2701 10 |Rotary shaft fixing stay ElEERTAT — Hx1
15 Truss screw M3 X7 +F R4 k72X MIXT
16lA9 01306 6 |Wave washer WW-5(SK) B x—T 7 oL — WW-5(SK) HXx1
17 Truss screw M4 X 16 +FRF LT RNFRT MIX16
18 Truss screw M3X 10 +FRA T ANFL MIX10
19 Truss screw M3 X4 +FRF R FANETT WIX4
20 Hex. nut M3 AAto R W3
21 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 ARARFEDT T M4X8
22 Truss screw M3 X6 +ERIFFFANERT MIX6
23 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With washers) AANTHEAL R MX12(FES S FER)
24 Hex. nut M4 At o b WM

M.

1 * 000515




020 Thread cut D

BENS-YN/YS BENS-YN/YS-L
BENR-YN/YS BENR-YN/YS-L

BENSH-YN/YS-S
BENRH-YN/YS-S

BENY-YN/YS BENSH-YN/YS
BENB-YN/YS BENRH-YN/YS

o/ é?\ & BENSH-YN/YS-B  BENSH-YN/YS-BS
29 29 29 BENRH-YN/YS-B BENRH-YN/YS-BS

BENSH-YN/YS-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN

BENRH-YN/YS-KS

BENYHE-YN-B
BENBHE-YN-B

BENBH-YN BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN

001029



020D (H=Head Q' TY)

Thread cut D

YYD (H=EA%)
ITEM LI ST No DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
1/ HT 2 7 00 3 0|Thread support apron a ssy(YN) R 7 0 n' sy (YN) Hx 1 |
HT 2 701 4 0|Thread support apron a ssy(YS-2) AR T o 0 sy (YS-2) HX 1 |vs
2IHT 2 7001 O |Thread support apron fixing stay FEwx7 0L Rt AT — Hx1
3/HT 2 7 000 1 |Thread support apron(YN) HIEHTT7 o0 (YN) HXx 1 [N
HT 2701 50 |Thread support apron(YS-2) #BH™ T o (YS-2) HX 1 |vs
4|KF 23058 2|Thread way guide(For thread support apron)|#:BE#4 F(#{&Hx7 o M) YN H XY, YS- X T
S5|{HT 2 7 00 4 O |Thread support shaft (R YN X9, ¥S X T
BIKC 27027 1 {Support spring {55/ R YN XY, Y8 X T
TIHT 2 700 2 1 |Thread support clamp HIREY S5 YN HXG, Y8l % T
8/HT 2 700 6 3|Thread support clamp set screw(YN) IR T T HFR T (IN) YN X, YS X T
9IKC270289 2|Thread support block BTy YN H X9, YS- o1 7
10| KF 2502 20 |Thread guard disk Lk d | Hx 2
11/ KF 25024 1 |Thread hook support spring e db o) 2< HX 2
12| KF 2502 31 |Thread guard spring pressure E SR A & L HXx 2
13|KF 25025 0 |Thread hook support shaft screw VTS HX 2
14| KL27007O0|Solenoid stay YA RFAF— Hx1
15| KN2 72401 |Stopper eccentric Abyri—xxt Hx1
16 | KL27000O0|Fixing base Bft~—2R Hx 1
1ITIKL 2705 2 0 |Return spring VE—VART VY Hx 1
I8 HT 23036 1 |Drive shaft fixing plate EDhET 7L — - Hx1
1I9|HT 2 30 8 3 0|Washer for drive shaft fixing plate NEEE7 L — AT v e — Hx 1
20lHT 2 30 35 0 |Thread guard disk fixing pin AHMBEL HXx1
21IHT 23 06 4 O |Drive shaft fixing clamp bolt EReBEER O L b Hx1
22| KC270101|Solenoid pin Jib/A FEY HX1
23 |A9 05603 7 |Keep solenoid TDS-K10SL(With cover) ¥—=T LA F TDS-KIOSL(M 58— %) |HX 1
24/HT 2701 2 0 |Thread support slider HEBFAS A ¥ — Hx 1
25/ HT 2701 0 0|Slide base AT F=—2 HXx 1
26 KL 27 004 0|Lever rotary shaft R O ] Hx1
2TIHT 27 009 0 |Solenoid lever 2 ) Pt HXx1
28lHT 2 700 8 0O |[Drive plate w7 L— b HX]
291A9012127I|E-ring ¢3 ERLEv MG o3 Hx 4
JOIKL 2 7 00 6 0|Lever connecting plate LA— 7 L— b Hx 1
31 Hex. socket bolt (Plating) M3 X6 AARFHEAL B (A2 %) WIxXb
(With spring washer) (REE)
32 Hex. socket bolt M3X10(With plain washer) |R@REIL N VIXI0(TEE )
33 Hex. socket bolt M3x6 AMALNA b MIXE
34 Flush screw M4 x8 +FRAMAF L MIxE
35 Truss screw M4 X 16 +ERMSG FTA PR MX16
36 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 AR ATIES AL M xS
37 Hex. nut M4 At b M :
38 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 AR b WXH : |
39 Set screw M3 X5 t o bR MIXS | I
-
|
Al 000627




03A Take up lever A
5 A A e

BENSH-YN/YS BENSH-YN/YS-S #f?éé - BENSH-YN/YS-B
BENRH-YN/YS BENRH-YN/YS-S 17 BENRH-YN/YS-B

BENSH-YN/YS-BS BENSH-YN/YS-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-8S BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C
BENRH-YN/YS-BS BENRH-YN/YS-KS BENBH-YN

BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN BENYHE-YN-B

BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B 01031



O03A Take up lever A (H=Head Q' TY)
X¥FA (H=FA%)
nq L1IST No DESCRIPTION 8&% Qo TY NOTE
1 IHT 240000 |Thread guide plate(YN) H#IBEMR7 L— F(YV) | Hx 1 |y
HT 24050 0 |Thread guide plate(YS-2) H#BEM7 L — b+ (YS-2) Hx 1|¥s
2 HB2401 51 |Thread guide fixing shaft (Upper) BRI+ 7 b (L) Hx 2
3IHT 2300 7 0|Take up lever base P45 H X 9 [¥N-11X9, YS-11x7
4/HT 2309 4 1 |Take up lever(A’ssy) YN bridge FREIWNT Y & Hx9
5/HT 2301 71 |Take up lever (YN bridge) EFRONTY ) H X 9 [YN--- X9, ¥S-1x7
IHB 230751 |Take up lever thread guide FEEVAF Hx9
7IHT 2300 8 0 |Take up lever shaft i H % 9 |YN--1IxY, ¥S---1xT
8IHT 23054 0 |Driving shaft W ke Hx1
9|RN2300 50 |Take up lever stocker FRA Ly H— 'T Hx 1
10/ HT 2300 20 |Take up lever fixing bracket £3:1 (bl N Hx1
11/HT 2302 7 0 |Washer for take up lever fixing bracket ERRIF7S 7~ rRES Hx1
12/HB 2401 61 |Thread guide fixing shaft (Lower) #EARF+ 7 b (TF) HX 2
13]HT 24 00 1 0 |Thread guard K%t Hx 1 |w
HT 24051 0 |Thread guard(YS-2) K % T (YS-2) HXx 1|
14/1A901 115 2I|Thrust needle bearing inner ring(WS1528) |27 2 b=—FA~7T Y 77K (W51528) Hx 1
15/A90110 21 |Thrust bearing (NTB-1528) A5 A RMNTY ¥ (NTB-152K) HXx1
16  HT 230300 |Driving shaft upper metal Ll UL e Hx1

17 Hex. socket bolt M4 X6(With plain washer) |ARARFFEAL L Wx6(FEET)

18 Hex. socket set screw M3 X4 (With adhesive) |[RAA{TIMHF T MIx1(FEHFIL)

19 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With washers) AARTEA N MXI2(EES < FEET)
20 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 14 ARAREA R MIX14

21 Hex. socket set screw M4 X5(Cone point) AAANFIED TS MXS(EDD %K)

22 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 14(With spring washer) |7 7ftla b M3IX 14 (S RER)

o —

Hi

000515




038 Take up lever B
B

\. N
BENSH-YN/YS o /) BENSH-YN/YS—K
BENRH-YN/YS e o BENRH-YN/YS-K
.““\\\ N, ,a\ f,f/f"
BENSH-YN/YS-S S 1f/ B BENSH-YN/YS-8
BENRH-YN/YS-S ~NL BENRH-YN/YS-B

BENSH-YN/YS-BS BENSH-YN/YS-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C

BENRH-YN/YS-BS ~ BENRH-YN/YS-KS BENBH- YN _—



|
|

|
|

03B Take up lever B (H=Head Q' TY)
X¥B (H=BA%)
ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
1/IRH2 3031 1 |Take up lever driving lever AL~ HXx1
2IRR 230000 |Take up lever driving roller FHEH = o HXx 1
3IHT 23 010 0 |Take up lever driving roller shaft(YN) FIPMEH = o & (YN) Hx 1
4 HB 2 306 2 0 |Flush screw +FART M T 2 (R BHEN) Hx3
5/RH2 3081 0 |Take up lever metal FEEML = A& Hx1
6/ KF 230680 |Cam followers(KRX4X7.9X15-1PX1) DA77+ T(KRX4XT, 9X15-1P X)) HX 1
7IHB 2 300 8 0 |Washer for cam(2) DLBT v a—(2) HXx1
8/HB 2 300 7 0O |Washer for cam(l) ALB7 v irr—(1) Hx 1
9{RH2 30290 |Take up lever cam H6 ¢ 20 KHN L H6 620 Fix 3 eall botbin
RN2300 70 |Take up lever cam JIB ¢ 20 EKBEHL JIB ¢20 HX1 ggl"' bobbin
I0]RH2 3030 0 |Take up lever cam base FRY Ls— 2 HXx1
11IRH2 302 8 0 |Needle bar crank rod HIBIS5 209k HX 1
12{RH2 30 2 7 1 |Needle bearing == FASTYL 7 HXx1
13/RN 2 300 20 |Needle bar driving cam(Eccentric 9.2 ¢ 20) |#185E# D L (8.L9.2 ¢20) HX1
14| RN2 3004 0 [Bearing case RTY LT r—2 Hx1
I5/IA90 1007 3 |Ball bearing(600522) =T Y 7 (6005Z2) HX1
16 A9012421 |C-ring for hole ¢47 CREVETE 647 Hx1
ITIRN210011 jArm T—4h HX1
18I RH2 303 2 0 |Take up lever driving lever fixing pin EHE®L A—FEL HX1
19]RH2 303 30 |Needle bar driving cam set collar FHREM Y LD T — HXx1
20)HB 2 30 8 O O |Take up lever driving lever fixing pin KEEDL A—FEE oty b F— Hx1
set collar
21 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 MEmTIFAHEA R M4 X8
22 Hex. socket bolt M5X18 AL b M5 18
23 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15 AAAfTHEAL R MIX15
24 Disc spring 8 m/ <% 8
25 Hex. socket bolt M8X25 AMAFHEAL b M8X25
26 Hex. nut M4 At b M4
(With adhesion, With spring washer) (WA, S REET)
27 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4 (With adhesion) |S@TIFIEHF L M x4 (BFF ) HX 1
28 | Hex. socket set screw M5X10 RMRAFIEWF D U5 X 10
29 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 ARRIED S M8
300 HB 2 30650 |Flush screw(With adhesion) +F AWM A (KR Hx1
31/ RR230040|Take up lever driving lever a ssy KRG L <=4 ssy Hx 1
32/RN 230000 |Take up lever-Needle bar drive a' ssy FiF - #Hi5%EM: ssy Hx 1 5!";” bobbin
RN23006 0 |Take up*lever-Needle bar drive a’ ssy FAF - B ssv 'Hx ] ‘g‘;l* bobbin
J3[RN2 30030 |Bearing case a ssy AT Y 75— R4 ssy 1Hﬁ~'l
34 |KF 230501 [Take up: lever roller s ssy EHooAsSy  THx
35 |RH 2 3080 1 [Take up lever driving lever (Netal) F AR L i (4 4 ATEN) THx
36 /RN2 3001 0 |Needle bar driving cam a ssy NN D Ly sy F E}-{ ¥ 1
37/RH2 306 10 Thrust washer 232 b owe— ~ ThHx
38 [RR 3 200 20 |Balancer for ¢20 shaft |45 w4 — o208 -2
39 |RR 3200 30 [Balancer set plate(For ¢20 shaft) (72 9~k A £ (o 20WR) T2
:U Hex. socket bolt M5X 15 Ef-‘fh’-'{."f:.'i:t h M8 |F ) 4 (i

HI

010328




JLA Needle bar A
TR A

o

BENSH-YN/YS

BENRH-YN/YS 0\“ |
_'i

BENSH-YN/YS-S BENSH-YN/YS-B BENSH-YN/YS-BS BENSH-YN/YS-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-B5
BENRH-YN/YS-S BENRH-YN/YS-B BENRH-YN/YS-BS BENRH-YN/YS-KS

BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C  BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN BENYHE-YN-B

BENBH-YN BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B 310314



04 A Needle bar A (H=Head Q' TY) (3% Depends on machine type)
1% A (H=FA%) CXIZIMWICL->TRED)
ITEd LIST No DESCRIPTION #S% Q' TY NOTE
1/RR 230051 |Rotary plate a’ ssy(YN5) EI#:tha ssy (YN5) H> 1| T
RR 230061 |Rotary plate a ssy(YS5) EERa ssy (VS5) HXx 1IYs
2IRD2 304 80 |[Needle bar a ssy $Hika ssy YN---HXO, VS HXT
3IRH2 304 40 |[Needle clamp (With hook, set screw) #HIENH(7 22 - EHFIHE) YN HXO, YS - HXT
4/RD2 304 90 [Needle bar guide ML K YN--HX9, YS---HxT
5|RH2 304 1 0 [Needle bar #hin VN X9, YSHXT
6 |l KV 230040 |Needle bar spring(Upper, thick cloth) RrHg k(L WD) YN-HX9,YS-HXT
7TIHT 2 30330 |Cloth hold set clamp w®it s b2F7 7 YN--HX9,YS--HxT
8/HT 2 30 2 6 3 |Washer for set clamp ty b2 TRRES YN--HX9, YS HXT
9|HT 2 3 00 6 4 |Needle bar spring(Lower, plating) #HH&SR(CF, A ) YN--Hx9, YS-HxXT
10/[RD2 30370 |Cloth hold(ZQ4) % 2 (204) YN-H X9, VS HXT
11l  KF 230910 [0-ring(AN6227-5) O Y 7 (AN6227-5) YN-H X9, YS--HxT
12/HT 2301 20 [Washer 2.4 ZadarPyirr— 2.4 YN-HX9,¥S--HXT
13]RH2 30450 |Needle clamp(With hook) $iED(7 o211 YN-HX9,YS--HxX7
14 [FNOT7001 1SNY|Needle (DBXK5-NY11S) #t (DBXKS-NY115) YN--HX9, ¥YS-Hx7
1I5IRH2 304 6 0 [Needle clamp screw #HiEHF ¥N--HX9, ¥S---Hx7
16 |A9014055|0-ring(1AS-7) S-7 OY 7 (1AS-7) S-7 YN-HX18,YS-HX 14
17IRR23001 1 |Rotary plate(YN5) [=) #=4% (YN5) Hx1
18lHT 23011 1 |Rotary plate felt EEHR 7 = v b HX1
19/ HT 2306 90 |Rotary plate felt (Upper) B&EER7 = b (L) HXx1
20)HT 2301 80 [Rotary plate joint pin EBER s A FE HX 1
21/A901 205 3 |Hex. socket set screw(With steel ball) KA R 2 (MER{T) HX2
M6>0.7X8 M6 0.7%8
22|A90 110 2 3 |Thrust bearing outer ring(GS1528) AT A BMART Y 754 (GS1528) HX2
23/A901 1021 |Thrust bearing(NTB-1528) A5 R RNXT Y ¥ (NTB-1528) HX2
24 |A901 1022 |Thrust washer (AS-1528) AT A b7 v+ —(AS-1528) HXx1
25 |KC 330410 |Lock connecting rod(L=2000) a7 » F(L=2000) 3 |*
26 |[KF 3301 80 |Thread control grip FMETY T 2 |
27IRR 230020 |Driving shaft lower metal EaeTF £~ HXx1
28 Hex. socket double point screw M4 X4 ARRAYTTNRA R WX 4
29 |- Hex. socket bolt M3 X8 AL b M3IXS
30 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4 ARMARATIE A 3 M x4
31 Hex. socket button bolt M4 X5 AAREHRZ A F x5
32 Hex. socket set screw M5X5 RAR(TIESHF S M5 X5
|
1 =
| ___"'i_"
.___:r_. R + jl_____ -

H1 010316




0LB Needle bar B =)
itHERB |

BENSH-YN/YS BENSH-YN/YS-K  BENSH-YN/YS-S BENSH-YN/YS-B  BENSH-YN/YS-BS
BENRH-YN/YS BENRH-YN/YS-K BENRH-YN/YS-5 BENRH-YN/YS-B  BENRH-YN/YS-BS

BENSH-YN/YS-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN
BENRH-YN/YS-KS BENBH-YN BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN

BENYHE-YN-B

BENBHE-YN-B —



04B Needle bar B (H=Head Q' TY)
#t#5B (H=HA%)
ITEM LIST No DESCRIPTION M&% Q' TY NOTE
1{HT 2304 9 0|Link(Small) Y27 (4)) HXx1
2IHT 2 30 3 2 0|Square ball pin AEL HX1
3IHT 230 34 0|Cloth hold support rubber LitL B8 =N HXx1
41 RR230031|Cloth hold support w2 Hx 1
5IHT 23050 0|Set slide block BIEWM Ty HxX1
6/ HT 2304 5 0|Link roller joint pin Y230 lsf bty HX1
TIHT 2304 6 0|Large link pin KY€y Hx1
S8 HT 2304 8 0fLink(Large) Y22 (K) HX1
9IHT 23076 0011 core(8mm) A (8mm) HXx1
10|]A901 216 4 |Thrust washer (R-TW0815) N—O ARG R RT g —(R-THO81S) HX1
11{HB 23016 0|Driving shaft set collar Nt o bH T — HXx1
12IHT 23 05 1 0 |Needle bar driver slide block gHNAEM T v 2 HXx1
13|HB 2 30 2 0 O |Needle bar driving link FHIERERY ) 2 HX1
14/ HT 23047 0|Small link pin MY r2Ey Hx1
IS5IHT 2 30 2 9 0 |Needle bar driver fixing base fag: JIES vibe— HXx 1
I6 HT 2 3 0 5 2 0 [Needle bar driver stopper Frigona x b o oi— HXx 1
17T/IA901 2 3 6 8 |Spacer(Roll bush) AN —H— (BT ) HX1
18/ HT 2307 3 0|Shim ring(¢ 10 t=0. 3) LY 7610 1=0.3) HXx 2
19/ RH 2 305 4 0|Needle bar driver #agon & HX1
20lHT 2 30 2 8 0 |Needle bar driver pin #HigoN & Hx 1
21|l HT 2 3 05 6 O |Needle bar driver return spring 1k UIF RS S 8 B HXx1
22/HT 2307 70|0il core(20mm) #2% (20mm) HXx1
23/ HT 2307 5 0]0il core(30mm) #52° (30mm) HX1
24 E-ring(¢3) E % 1L 94 (BETFER3)
25| KF 2305 30 {Roller(For take up lever) oo (KHH) H X ]
26 | HP 231 3 7 0 |Square ball fE Hx1
27|[RH 2 3055 0 |Shim ring YL Y Hx 1
28 Hex. socket bolt M2.5X6 AT R M2 5%6
29 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With washers) AANAAEALF MXI2(FERE < FEE)
30 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4 (With nylon) RARFEDR D Mxd(FA 2 4)
31 Hex. socket button bolt M3 X6 RAAfHEY L b M3IXE
32 Hex. socket set screw M4 X6(With nylon) RANRFIEDEDL MAx6(F A a (1)
33 Hex. socket set screw M5Xx10 RATATIED 2 M5 10
|
. —— 4:
| |
- I
| | o |
i | SO . |
! 1

HS

010316




04C Needle bar C
$+#EC

BENSH-YN/YS
BENRH-YN/YS

BENSH-YN/YS-S BENSH-YN/YS-B BENSH-YN/YS-BS  BENSH-YN/YS-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS
BENRH-YN/YS-S BENRH-YN/YS-B BENRH-YN/YS-BS BENRH-YN/YS-KS

BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN BENYHE-YN-B

BENBH-YN BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B 010314



04C Needle bar C (H=Head 0’ TY) (3% Depends on machine type)
24i&EC (H=F8%) CXIZMIBICE>TRED)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q" TY NOTE |
1IHT 23059 0|Lever pin block L7 227 H X1
2]RR2300 9 0|Needle bar driving lever set(P25.65) SHARIRY L - <—4 o | (P25, 65) Hx1
3/HB 2 302 7 1|Needle bar driving lever fixing pin set FHAB L = ifE o b DT — HX1
collar
4/RR 23008 0|Needle bar driving lever FHRRIE, L o< — HXx1
5 Hex.nut M4 (IT) Ayt o b WM2H)
6 /HB 23036 1|Needle roller with retainer (KV8X 11X 10SV2) |f&#ydsiisHk=o (RVR X 11 X 10SV2) HX 2
7/HB 2 30 2 8 1 |Needle bar driving lever fixing pin collar AR L —NEE N T — Hx1
8/HT 23041 0(Needle bar driving lever fixing pin FHERSI R L/ <s— T E HXx1
9/HB 230 26 1|Needle bar driving lever connecting pin FHARIEL L /=il HXx1
10/HB 2 30 2 2 0(Needle bar driving lever pin(B) FH&REN L /<= - (B) Hx1
11 HTf3042DGuide plate HA KETL— HXx1
12| KF 2306 7 0|Lock lever spring pin Gyl Li—RTY LT Hx 1
13/HT 23061 0/|Cloth hold cam a’ ssy N2 H La” ssy Hx1
14/ HT 23060 0|Cam back up plate Ny 2T 27T =—F HXx 1
15|HT 2307 20|Cloth hold cam(K2) fHidh 2 L (K2) Hx 1|
16 | HT 230 38 0|Cam tap plate HLo 9T T =—h Hx1
17/KC 33041 0|Lock connecting rod(L=2000) o o 7 iuli#e o F(L.=2000) 3 |
18 |KF 2306 4 0|Lock connecting bar clamp oy 2237 HX1
19| KF 3301 80|Thread control grip #WEZ7Y o7 2 |
20/HB2 301 8 0|Lock lever bracket By LR_=TFr b HX1
21| KF 23066 1|Lock lever spring B uP k=R TY Y Hx1
22/ KL 2301 80|Lock lever By 2 LA HX1
23 IKF 2 306_20 Lock lever roller By7bs—30 HX1
24|HB 2301 9 0|Lock lever shaft Oy 2 L=y T ) HX1
25 Hex. socket set screw Md x4 (With nylon) MUt A T MXxA(T A4 o 1)
26 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15(With washers) AfATFEA B MXISCERSE <R 2
27 Hex. socket set screw M5 X5 AMAfHEA £ MEX5
28 Hex. nut M6(With spring washer) Ayt o b M6 (SRR
29 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 14(With adhesive) A A b WX RGMED
30 Hex. socket bolt M8X18 M b MBX IR
31 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8(With plain washer) St b Max8UFEHEE L)
32 Hex. socket set screw M4X6 AMATHE® RS MIX6
33 Hex. socket set screw M6X6 AMARSHH RS MEX6
34 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 18(With washers) AR b M RCERR 28 al))

g

.

H1

010201



BENSH-YN/YS BENSH-YN/YS-S BENSH-YN/YS-B BENSH-YN/YS-BS
BENRH-YN/YS BENRH-YN/YS-S BENRH-YN/YS-B BENRH-YN/YS-BS

BENSH-YN/YS-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C BENSHE-YN/YS
BENRH-YN/YS-KS BENBH-YN BENRHE-YN/YS

BENYHE-YN BENYHE-YN-B
BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B

010314



05 Jump (H=Head Q' TY)
G rd (H=BA%)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION H&% Q' TY NOTE
11A90560 36 |Rotary solenoid 3ER35-35X3X8X9 p=34=74/{}" (3ERI5-35 X IX 8 XY L=45) Hx 1
(M990386R) (MI90386R)
2IRN24001 0 |{Jump solenoid fixing bracket LTI IALFRIFTS7 b Hx 1
JIHB24004 1 |Jump eccentric Yar7xxtl H X 2
4/ HB 2400 20 |Jump solenoid lever ST I A FLri— Hx 1
5IHB 2400 30 |Jump solenoid lever pin ST A FLsi—Ey Hx 1
6IHT 2 3 06 31 [Needle bar stopper fixing bracket BHRR F oA ARIFT I b HXx 1
TIHT 230 2 2 0 |Needle bar stopper rag] S PR HXx 1
8IHT 23 06 2 0 |Needle bar stopper fixing pin FHik2 b o BRITE L Hx 1
9IRN 2400 30 |Cancel bracket R 4 A HX1
I0/RN 2400 20 |Manual cancel a’ ssy FMF 4 L LASSY HXx 1
111HT 24 05 8 0 |Manual cancel pin FhHhFr v tALs Hx1
121 HB 2401 10 |Cancel return spring Xy EAF—ATY LY HX 1
1I3|HT 24 05 7 0O |Cancel rod ¥trLtaoyF HXx 1
14 Hex. socket set screw MAX4(Flat point) ABMAFIESHERS MX4(FER)
15 Hex. socket button bolt M4 X8 NANAES L HEA b M <8(EEET)
(With plain washer)
16 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 ARAAATAEA P M8
17 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4 (With adhesion) |[“AR{FIEHF L M4 x4 (R EAIH)
18 Hex. socket bolt MAX 12(With plain washer) |[~@&A{HEAF MAX12(FE &)
(With adhesion) (12 % A1)
19 Hex. socket bolt M5X 18(With washers) RAREHEAL b MSXI8(ERE /IR L)
200 HB 240351 |Jump solenoid cable holder LTI 4 FERILED Hx 1

— -

010124




06-1 Thread guide (YN
$%E (Y N)

BEDSH-YN-BS BENSH-YN-KS
BENRH-YN-KS ocoe



06— Thread guide (YN) (H=Head Q' TY)
%8 (YN) (H =A%)
ITEM LI1ST No DESCRIPTION ST QY NOTE |
1 ' RR240 280 |Felt(DSH-YN) 7 =x./v | (DSH-YN) HX1
2/RR 240300 |Tension a ssy(DS) #: P8 F-ASSY (DS) 'HX9
31HT 240 2 90 |Tension wheel a' ssy Foiraikd—AH3 | HX9
4/RR 24051 0 |Thread spring adjusting plate AW IR Hx9
5|RD24015 3|Dial tension a ssy ¥ A X AL#mTl HX9
6/ RR240 390 |Number label #5870 Hx 1
7IRR24031 0 |Thread guide plate upper (DSH-YN) #BHRFL— k - E(USH-YN) Hx1
8|RR240320|Thread guide plate lower (DSH-YN) %ER7L—k « FSH-YN) Hx 1
9/RR 240230 |Tension base case a' ssy (DSH-YN) Fia B84 —2 Assy(DSH-YN) HX1
10|KN 540510 |Tension wheel nut FuarkA—nty b Hx 9
11'HT 240101 |Lower thread detection sensor disk (YN) Tt 4+—F 14227 (IN) HX9
12]lRR 24 03 30 |Switch board fixed base 24y FEBRRT~<— 2 (DS) HX?2
13][HT 24 01 8 0 |SM-nut SM+ = b HX9
14|EBY O 25 8 08590 - switch board with thread detection |8590 - 9% #t%&{FTA A » 7 iR HX1
15|RR 240250 |Tension base cover (DSH-YN) 7 v i a &N 78— (DSH-YN) Hx1
16 RR2 403 4 0 |Tension earth plate (DSH-YN) F.uavrT—RA7L— b (DSH-YN) HX1
1ITIEBYO 16 25|[H1842 16 needle flat cable(ZN) H1842 16857 7 » h r—7 1 (IN) HXx1
1I8{RR 240350 |Tension base bracket (DSH-YN) 7 v arE5~— A (DSH-YN) HX1
19 RR24001 0 |Sewing head cover A(DS) i <= A(DS) Hx1
20/lRR 2400 20 |Sewing head cover B(DS) @ » 2<— B(DS) Hx 1
21lRR 2 4 00 30 |Sewing head cover C(DS) A s<— CDS) Hx 1
22/RR 24006 0 |Tension base bracket (DS) Foiassi=RTTry b(DS) Hx1
23 HT 24 0 4 3 0 |Sewing head cover fixing bracket(A) @h =TT Z 7 2 F(A) HX 1
24 | HB 2 4 0 2 4 0 |Sewing head cover fixing bracket(B) s —RfFT7 54 h(B) Hx1
25|HT 24 04 4 0 |Sewing head cover fixing bracket (C) DY A—RETFT 7~ RO H X 1
51 Truss screw M3 X5 +FER{T hTFRPF L MIXS
52 Flush screw M4 X8 +FAMAM )+ M4 X8
53 Hex. nut SM11/64 (With washers) AfF o b SMI1/64 (EES /S RELM)
54 Hex. socket bolt M2 X3 AN b M2X3
55 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3X8 +ERIFF~<MF 7 BFA F MIX8
56 Pan screw M3 X4 +FERFF~pF L MIXA4
57 Pan screw M4 X6 +EREFTSNFRT MIX6
o8 Hex. socket bolt with washers M5X10 ARG HLAR S ARITAL B M5 10
59 Truss screw M4 X 10 +FAF RT AN MX10
60 Hex. socket bolt MdX6(With plain washer) [|A@R{FHALF MIX6(FERFT)
61 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 X20 AR TT AL b MEX20
62 Hex. socket flange bolt M4 X 10 AARETT A X0
1
|
. i
|
HE 010406




06-2 Thread guide
RE (Y S)

BEDSH-YS-BS

010315



06—2 Thread guide (YS) (H=Head Q' TY)
%8 (YS) (H=BA%M)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #8% Q' Ty NOTE
1/RR24050 0 [Felt (DSH-YS) 7 = /v b (DSH-YS) HX1
2/RR24030 0 |Tension a ssy(DS) # J8F-ASSY (DS) HX 7
3/ HT 240290 |Tension wheel & ssy Fria kA —AKRI HX7
4/RR240510|Thread spring adjusting plate E 3 AP RAE S b 4] Hx7
5|RD24015 3 |Dial tension a’ ssy T ER Ty B2 HX 7
6| RR240 39 0 [Number label FH 7~ HXx 1
7/RR 2404 6 0|Thread guide plate upper (DSH-YS) BT L— b - £ (DSH-YS) HXxX 1
8/RR2404 70 |Thread guide plate lower (DSH-YS) BN 7L — b+ F(DSH-YS) Hx 1
9({RR 240440 |Tension base case a ssy (DSH-YS) Fia B —A Assy(DSH-YS) HX1
10 KN54051 O |Tension wheel nut Foiavkhd—nty b Hx 7
11/HT 240101 |Lower thread detection sensor disk(YN) FTHtkst H—F 4 A2 (WN) HX 7
12IRR240330|(Switch board fixed base AA o FERBRT~—Z(DS) Hx 2
1I3(HT 2401 8 O |SM-nut SHF o b Hx 7
IIEBYO0 2590|8570 - switch board with thread detection [8570 - TH&#RHEft A4 » FEIR Hx1
15|RR24045 0 |Tension base cover (DSH-YS-BS) ¥ v ¥ a M s3— (DSH-YS-BS) HX 1
16  RR2404 8 0 |Tension earth plate (DSH-YS) T e T=R7 L= | (DSH-YS) HX1
1I7T|[EBY O 16 25 |H1842 16 needle flat cable(ZN) H1842 1657 7 » b ¥ — 7 (IN) HX 1
1I8/RR24 04 90 |Tension base bracket (DSH-YS) F 29 i~ R (DSH-YS) HX 1
19/RR24 001 0 |Sewing head cover A(DS) @ » 7<— A(DS) Hx 1
20/[RR2400 20 |Sewing head cover B(DS) g6 23— B(DS) Hx1
21l HT 24 04 7 O |Door of o1l supply 6 MmN HXx 1
22IRR24 00 30 |Sewing head cover C(DS) @ 2~ C(DS) HXx 1
23/RR 24006 0 |Tension base bracket (DS) FoirarA—R7 75y +DS) HX1
24 {HT 24 04 3 0 |Sewing head cover fixing bracket(A) @A/ i—=MFT 77 o~ k() HX1
25 |HB 24 0 24 0 |Sewing head cover fixing bracket (B) WH =BT F 5 » b (B) HX 1
26 |[HT 24 04 4 0 |Sewing head cover fixing bracket (C) @A A=W TZ7 2 b (O Hx1
51 Truss screw M3 X5 +FRA LT 2T WIXS
52 Flush screw M4 X8 +FERIFMAF T Mg %8
53 Hex. nut SM11/64 (With washers) At o b SMI1/64 (TS /S FEER)
54 Hex. socket bolt M2X3 AMAfFHA b M2x3
55 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3 X8 +F ARG+ <8Y 27 BF A+ MIx8
56 Pan screw M3 X4 +FREFFT~NF T MIX4
57 Pan screw M4 X6 +FRMAF B FR L Mx6
58 Hex. socket bolt with washers M5X10 FE fe #RIA T2 S T L B ME X 10
59 Truss screw M4Xx10 +FRFFTRNPEXT MX)0
60 Hex. socket bolt M XG6(With plain washer) [ RFFLF MX6TERM)
61 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 X 20 AR T b MEX20
62 Hex. socket flange bolt M4 X 10 2 ViS s P s VI uqxlhﬁ_‘_“ N o
| .
? T .
|
] e |
T B B .
~ l - S i
L | - e ]

HG

010406




Color change A
BiRZA

07A

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS

011121



07A Color change A
Bz A
ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
I TKC 330280 |Needle bar detection plate FH®tG 7L b 1
h—:.?& ;‘i{j 330170 Detection plate collar *ﬁim'? Roscowee: . g e 1
3 ; BYO1 1203160 needle positioner S ey =l gt : 1
JIHB330221 |Set collar 12 b ‘H'?: - ‘ 1
5 I*l B33021 1 |Needle board spacer : o :H:ﬂ—ﬁ!ﬁ Ass— A 3
E HB 330200 |[Bearing hold(2) B e VL 7Pz ) o ]
TIN9010 U_U I [Bearing (6000ZZ) R 7 L600077) N 2
l“.-“5'3_Fll 13330330 Miter bevel gear o i e T o 2
GIHIB330320 [Twning drive base B FE(GISiqh -~ — 2 B |
J01A9 010108 |[Bearing (680022) T L 7 (680072) E 2
IMIHB 330300 |Housing "y 1
P 2B 330290 |Shaft R | 1
‘_Iii A901 9046 [Needle roller(odx17.8) :'—-}-*Ln--"?**tﬁ-lxﬁ.s}_ 2
'.I-l HHB33041 0 |Coupling N B Y o ? 1
-15 HB330280(Pin L 1
1611330310 |Needle turning shnft_r N m—FAP—= T w7 b 1
I7TIHHB 330350 ({Turning control box W€l 2 o b 2 —LBOX 1
ISHIB 33071 20 [Rotary plate position decision collar IR @R L T — 1
_I:;‘I IT330001 |Control turning plate asba—AY—z T} 1
200KC330310300](Rotary plate connecting rod (L=250) el ES K (L=250) 1
21lA9 012001 |Uniball joint (RDAO20R) az=:--A P a Ak (RIMV20R) 1
22111P 331660 |Rotary plate joint pin GRS a A P 1
23 ii-lj 330040 (Turning rotary plate lever MmOt L - 1
291 HHB 3 30380 |Color change cover Bz s i— 1
251HB 330370 |Motor base el 1
26 {A 90651 05 |Gear head(3GBIBOK) ¥\~ F(3GBI8OK) 1
2T IA9 06 509 2 |Leversible motor (3RJ10GB-AUL-E4) b2 i= L 7ol F = % — (3R110GB-AUL- E1) 1
5) Truss screw M3 X +FR 7 AR UBX
n2 Hex. socket set screw M5X 10 RMEREHE £ 27 M5 10
53 Truss screw M3X20 A-FEREF LT RpRT M x_;u
5-1" Hex. socket set screw M4 X5 AMAREHE AR MAX5
55 : llex. socket bolt M3X12(With plain washer) Al EA B 31207
a6 llex. socket set screw M5X8(With adhesion) ARl £ RS MSx8UE A
-5? Hex. socket bolt M5X 18(With washers) A R S IS(VIER TR
58 Hex. socket bolt M3X 10(With spring washer) AR A R M3x 100232 EREH 1
549 lex. socket set screw M4 X4(Cup point) AARTIE A Y MIxA(IERE)
60 Hex. socket bolt MG XZ20 AR EEEA R NG X 20
61 Truss screw Md X6 ) g ot 20 o O B B S I ¢ :- M1 <6 R
(2 lex. socket bolt M5 XG0 (With spring u:u::fltfl'} é‘:l‘ﬁ}‘{'l'-lrl.‘.:l-.“h M t‘rut*-?’;l‘id-.’-ﬁ-f:l-l. . -
A_h"i* - F Hex. socket bolt M5X90(With spring washer) *rﬁ Mg b u:;wtru{fa'-r-ﬂi!.;’ﬁfﬂ o
H} Spring pin ¢3xX12 - 'l"t.-_".f_' R B 9 :EH“';IF—
65 o Spring ;Tm b 3X 12 — ~ _?Eg'&;: »
(':h . Hex. :n;lu-t set screw M5 X B(Cup nm'u-l_-i_m ¥ *‘tfﬁ'-ﬁ.‘fl‘n"f S unurf_a T T
EIT ”t"."i. nul ”1 - _ L-_u_f;l-’_-____;i"l - ; RN N
s e, nut M5 - _ mrot o *L I D
wl lles, socket bolt 5X15 ARELA L MR 15 T -
T l 011121




078 Color change B

BEDSH-YN/YS-B5

011120



078B

Color change B

Rz B

| TEM

LIST No DESCRIPTION TR QTY NOTE
11HP 331700 |Lock detection plate drive plate pin Dw R 7L— 7 L— b 2
2IHB3 300 90 |Lock detection plate drive plate oy 2Bl 7Lv—FEMT L} |
3IHMB330101|Lock detection plate vy 7@t 7L— b 1
41HP 33195 0 |Lock detection plate rotary shaft 2o P BIT L — BN 1
5/IHB 330070 |Lock detection plate drive lever o2 BE7L— R L i 1
6|A90560 2 9|Rotary solenoid R—HY—2L 4 F 1

6SR25-27 X 3 X4 X9 MI60376R (ETL) BSR25-27 X3 x 4 x 9 MI603TOR(ETL)

TIAD01214 3 |Spring pin ¢6X12 ATV TE $6X12 1

8IHB 330060 |Lock solenoid lever B2 L)AL FLi— 1

Y9IKC3304 10 |Lock connecting rod L=2000 oyl o K L=2000 1

10 fHH 3 3 07 7 0 |Hex. connecting bar A A RS TR 1
_ll_ KC3 30420 |Lock connecting stud bolt a2 @ERY v KR b 1

12[HP 3316 1 0 [Hex. connecting bar SRS 1

13]11P 33156 0 |Lock lever pin 2y & L2i—F L 1

IM{A901 200 2|Uniball joint (PR-6) azl—n Y ad L b (PR-6) 1

I5IKF 2306 30 |Lock lever shaft Oy2 L=y 7k 1

16 [HHB3 30050 {Turning lock lever(With roller) BEla i o 2 Lsi— (7)) 1

17| KF 2306 20 |Lock lever roller 0y P Lsi—an 1

I8/ HB 3 3008O0]|Link lock lever VW29 Lri- 1
“19 AD901 205 5[E-ring ¢4 EV o ZRECRY 1

20 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 30 RMALHEEA B M X 30 -

21 llex. nut M4 S e o

22 Hex. socket bolt M5X 15 AMA(HEA R N5X 15

23 Flange nut M5 759ty kM5

24 Hex. nut M8 Ayl b M8

25 Hex. socket bolt M6 X25(With washers) AMA R b MEX25 TR 2 ERM)

26 Hex. nut M5 Ao kNS

27 Hex. nut M5(Counter clockwise screw) Ao b MSUERY)

28 Hex. socket bolt M5X 10 AR R NSX10 -

2911ITB3 3014 0 (Turning control box upper cover MEIo Pa—n:K o2 A kifahsi— |

JORR 33001 0 |Turning control box front cover (DS) ¥eB) o > b o2 — A BOXIE D 7 2<— (DS) ]

31 (HIHT3 306 7 0 |Stopper eccentric Abyri—xHt 1

32 Truss screw M4 X8 FFARG T 2h R M

33 Hex. socket bolt M4X25 AMAEA - MIx25

S ——

He

011120



Jrive A

XE) A

08A

BENSH-YN/YS-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS

BENRH-YN/YS-KS

010315



08 A Drive A (% Depends on machine type)
EXE) A (X1 L > TRAD)
| TEM L]-ST No. | DESCRIPTI‘ION L IETES Q' TY NOTE
I'IRR 250 12 Ill’-elt cover front (For large Lridge) INi A b A=K T Y 2B pSH ] | 1
q'; R-I_Z =_'-.. 01 ;? () I;-_l_t_:cmm haLk(I}bIl JUO h_Tdael . '“'fl'-}‘ﬂ*'_':—_"fifll':';ll. 3uuﬂ|; B _ l_
3 [1SRR20300500Z0 [Shatt mogol & cover T exrre—nat— 1T
i’ }Eﬁj 2019 ?u.hmu belt (4PK- 1250) T T [y g A bz | 1
5|KN313671 Rr}l‘.dl}* anglu label (A) o T eemz o 1
T6lRR310000 [brive pulley 6152208 "Lsuw“u-- srz208 |1
._':’_ II:FHS 1.0/ 10 Key(blde round) 6X6X35 - - ¥ (K1) ;-:fr?3ﬁ . T
"BIRN3 10000 |Upper shalt ¢20Gear box) T | Lwezeceraso |1
"H L!-I B3102 {;[] Key both round 6X6X30 F--Fh 6630 R [ 1
ollvatol1o Wiigte: watige I P T _ N
11- j_\_‘?u[;. Il T;!_-IFJ_ -FB;at ing unit {Fﬂr upuﬁ;rmshal t}‘._- - iﬁ_:ﬁﬂ-:- s b 'f.l;i:fﬂ? - _ 2
_l? I{N 31 l; 010 H-r;t:m pullev ¢ 48. 6 : -E--?—Tf"'}—"éih‘.ﬁ - - 1
BV 10120 potor ICHMSA 0T W3 [erm wmewomen | @ g o
A9 065101 Motor with brake FCKBS8-1P-0.75-VF8 T U % b T — 7 —FOKBSS-0F-0. 15-VFR L [Bognaqe min-
| [RrR31 ETJ 8 0 |Motor IK-FCKBS8-4P-1. SKw VF3 T Je—m— Ik-Fekmss-ap-1. 5K :;3_,_ T 1 b
-F#-:ET;;G_;T[{;;E; motor connect E‘El‘lt" o To—%F—F- !ﬂﬂ r—TNn - 1 gﬂi::jdjg -
15 R J 250160 Motor fan cover - T ATy 5 (1B ) 1
16RR310010 Motor base (DS) g —i—z®) | ]
1ITIRR310 [] 2 0 Motor base ﬁlate(DS) == ,9--~:—z-:fu:}- (0S) 1
18 ||EA;TF{'1_<T"0_ Timing pulley (84-23) - st rTu—mzy | 1
19IA901306 9N coupling N-20-20 I P 2 |
.:U_ Llit PN-J_G‘_-.{U_ E}-_l_(;_ ULTper shaft connecting shafl(rblff.';x 3700) J:.th:li:-f:? (20 -“:*_.?{m) b 2 |% o .
st Tiuss screw MGXS ' i P D
52| " llex. socket bolt M6X18 AMAMEAL MR -
531 [lex. socket Lolt MEX15 [ ammea b wexas : _
o1l [Hen socket bolt MIOX25(Nith spring washer) [RARIEA b M0 250 RBmEN) |
é;‘_*m o Truss screw M4 X8R o +T“;H~ FAFXLY M-8 o
56|  |llex. socket bolt MEX25 - AAAHAAF MY )
"5;_‘_ N Hex. socket bolt MEX20(With plain washer) [Af@RERA Hﬁ”““{-‘l;".:l!;ﬁ_l%-umm
AST* _ ‘ *-----—]Im nut F!urlh (With plain waahet) . Ao b MGG F—&!ﬁﬁiw_“—*““"ﬁ".—-_“_
58 I '__'_“"”ih-x_q'.:km bolt M6 X 65 T kAR ek I
el  |iex quet wolt MEX35 enxewn s w1 | -
61| "~ ITruss screw M5X10 R FERMFS AT W0 | i
A | E—— ; e ST y SR SUN— .
(- — I U A _ L e
| J B e e T 5 - : - B

011113



088 0Orive B
FEEN B

BENSH-YN/YS-B BENSH-YN/YS-BS
BENRH-YN/YS-B BENRH-YN/YS-BS

BENSH-YN/YS-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENSH-ZQG-B BENSH-ZQ-BS DSH-ZQ-BS
BENRH-YN/YS-KS BENRH-ZQ-B BENRH-ZQ-BS

001028



08B Drive B (% Depends on machine type)
BKEh B (KIZMIBIZ & >TRE D)

ITEN LI1ST No. DESCRIPTION 2% 0’ TY NOTE
1 RR31004O0|Idler plate(DS) T4 K7—=71—hS) ]
2/ RR310030|Idler pulley bracket(DS) TAKFT—=7—YV7 545 5 kS) 1
3/A901 123 8 |Bearing unit(For lower shaft) ®Ea=y b(TWH) 1
4/RR 2500 80 |Gear box cover(DS) XTH o5 A D= (DS) 1
5|R]J 31006 0|Idler shaft T4 F7—4 1
6|A9020131|Timing belt(250S8M760) 24 3 FA b (25058M760) 1
7/HB31008O0|Idler pulley ¢65 TAKF—7—Y— 465 1
8/A901206 8 |Cring(For shaft ¢15) CR ik a4 (8 ¢ 15) 1
9/HB 310070 |Timing pulley(8M-23) BAILPT—Y —(8M-23) 1

1I0JHV 3100 7 0 |Key both round 6 X6X47 ¥—EN 6X6x47 1

11{R ] 310010 |Lower shaft (Gear box) TR(X7THE~ 2 2R) 1

12{A9011 23 9 |Bearing unit (For lower shaft) WE2=y b (T 1

13lJHP 321100 [Lower shaft connecting coupling TS D o7 1

14 [ KC 3208 2 0 |Upper shaft connecting shaft 15X5700 LegigsE s + 7 + 155700 1 |

51 Hex. socket bolt M6X15(With washers) AR HEAF MEXI5(FER <FEERT)

52 Hex. socket bolt M6X40 AAAFAL b M6 X40(£ %)

53 Hex. nut M6 At b M6

54 Hex. socket bolt M8 x25(With washers) AARATHENL b MBX25(FREE /B

55 Truss screw M5X8 hZ AR U5 X8

56 Hex. socket bolt M6X 15 AANTHREL F M6X15

o7 Hex. socket bolt M6X 18 AMAfTHEAL B M6 18

58 Hex. socket bolt M6X20 AMAATEL b M6 X 20

H6

010330




58

r~
un

i ; /\

,__,l. ‘F‘.

o~

rive A

Ar

Pantograph

10A

AENSH-YN-KS  BEDSH-YN/YS-BS

BENRH-YN-KS

020912




10A Pantograph drive A (R=H-direction rail Q' TY) (3% Depends on machine type)
PEEE) A (REHABML—LY  (KZREBISE>TRED)
ITEP‘I LIST No | Y. DESCRIPTION ﬁ:ﬁl% Q TY NOTE
| ;lGRR‘.I?):}DOﬁOODZZ} Pantograph frame a’ ssy B 7 L — LASSY 1J -
| (DSH-B20S 600 % 300/500) (DSH-B20S 600 » 300/500)
2IRR 73004 0]|Cork plate(CE earth, 300X 20X2.7T) a2 7L—R(CET—Z,300 7202, 77T) RX2+4 |
JKN480420580|Guide rail A(580L) {8 L — LA (SROL) 4 |
4 IKF 73050 O0|Truss screw SMI1/64X10.5 +FERFF 2R L SHII/RE 105
SIRR730010|V-guide bearing base a ssy(Upper) ViBEm- <7 Y o ¥-3i— ZASSY( k) 3
BIRR73005O0(V-guide bearing hold base VIEENXT Y o YEE-— R 3
TIRR7 300 20|V-guide bearing base a ssvy(Lower) - VIBEN-<T U - X R—2ASSY(TF) 3
SIRR7 3000 O0|V=-sub pantograph frame (600ST) V47 87 L — L (RO0ST) 1
9 !R R730030]|V-sub pantograph frame cap VH T 7 =Ly T 2 |
10 IRF J480 1 7B60H-guide cover(500ST) HEM A (= (600ST) RX¥X1
11'RJ 2500 30|H-guide servise cover HER S — Z fy ri— R X1
12IRF480471|H-guide rear cover HER Y i <— RxX1
13/IRJ48018B500|V-guide cover(500ST) VEM A i— (SOOST) 2
14/RJ 25004 0|V-guide servise cover (Front) VRN —E R~ () 1
15/ RR250200|V-guide servise cover (Rear) VYRR — R B ({k) 1
6/A901 416 0|Locking holl plug LHP-0500 oy¥Yih—nNTF Y LHP-0500 1|
1TIA901 24 2 8|Volume nut (M6, T2) #HYa—LF v M6, T2)
I8 RR7 30061 |Caulking nut N Aty b
51 Hex. socket button bolt M6 X6 RARFET AL b M6<6
(With plain washer) (TE2H)
Y Flush screw M4Xx12 +ERMDAAL M4 <1L
(With toothed lock washer) (o ILAE 42 1)
53 Hex. socket button bolt M5 X 12 AT HEA b M5« |2
54 Hex. socket flange bolt M5X12 RARZIFICHALR N5 12
55 Hex. socket flush screw M5X12 MR I A T M5 <12
56 Hex. socket bolt M5X18(With washers) RATEEA D M5 I8(EEe RERM)
57 Flush screw M4 X8(Under cut) +FAMANTY M -B(T =82 F)
58 Rag nut (C) M4 REF+ o~ F(O) W
S = - DSOS Sum——— | -
- | _— ! _— .
- 1 ~ -:r-_ﬁ ~
3 ;L e — —ef P -
T ‘ T -1 1
L .' —— | R - - e,

020912




10B Pantograph drive B

BENSH-YN/YS-KS BEOSH-YN/YS-BS

BENRH-YN/YS-KS

010327



10B Pantograph drive B (R=H-direction rail Q' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
#EXE) B (R=HABL—LE)  CKERBIZE>TRED)

ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE

1/ HB 3200 7 O0|Connecting shaft ¢ 15X3300 WEE A7 kG 15X 4300 1 %

21 HH48 19 31 |Pulse motor coupling WA AF=H =N T Y0 6 |

3IHH4 8 19 7 0|Pulse motor connecting shaft collar IMAE—F =Ry 7 A T— RxX 2

4{A901 106 3|Needle bearing(TLA2016) == FART U 7 (TLA2016) R g

5/RF 4800 9 1|Pantograph drive pulley fixing base(L) iy 7 — U — IR (L) RX1

6|RJ 45000 1|0rigin point sensor bracket a’ ssy Witit o H—T T4 5 FASSY 1

TIHH4 8 19 8 0|Clamping ¢ 19 19 Mn 2357 R X1

8IRF48010 1 |Pantograph drive pulley rear (W=50) g — U — (R =50) R 1

9/R J 4800 8 O|Pantograph drive pulley posistion decision Vel — U — itk A H T — RX 1

collar

10/RF 4800 8 1 |Pantograph drive pulley fixing base(R) Pemidhy > — Y — it 11 (R) R X 1

11/RJ 4800 31|H-roller base(Rear) g =% —~— 2 (#) RXx1

12{RR 48 00 8 O|Free span belt (B500-S5M) 7 Y =R RN b (BSOO-S5M) R X 1 |

13{R ] 4500 20 |Magnet fixing bracket a' ssy <73y FIRILT T ¥ 2 FASSY 1

14|RF 48026 1|Timing belt hold rack(¥=50) A I YNNI T 5 2 (W=50) Rx 2

15/R]J] 48005 1|Timing pulley fixing bracket (L) W T— V=R T 34 > b L) R X1

16 A901 205 2|E-ring ¢10 EX/IL A 4G 610 R X1
17|A901 00 7 O|Thrust washer AFARD yix—

18/R]J] 48006 0|Timing pulley shaft WRT— V= x 7 | RXx1
19/RF4801 4 0|Pantograph drive pulley front (¥=50) ey — 1) — i) (W=50) R X1

20lRJ 48007 0|Timing pulley posistion decision collar T — Y — (MR AN T — R X 1

21|1RJ 48004 1|Timing pulley fixing bracket(R) KM7T— Y —IRf7 54 FR) RX1

22|RF 48 036 0|H-side LM guide (L=700) NAMLM A A F (L=700) R X 1 |%
23|/RJ48000B6 0|H-guide rail base (600ST) KW L — 2§13 (600ST) R-1\|gfmme ™ o

R]J]48001B®6O0|H-guide rail base(600ST) last rail HWERIN L — b 175 (GO0ST) K $4 15 1 E?;;ﬁ;"“ ”

24 (R J 45001 0[RS-001 bracket a’ ssy RS-0017 5 # = hASSY 2

51 Hex. socket bolt M5X18 AR B M5 X8

52 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 AMARHIE A 32 NS X8

53 Hex. socket bolt M6X22(With washers) AIAfE A b MEX 22T <R R )

54 Hex. socket bolt M6X25(With washers) AR F L b MEX2SCER R <R )

55 Hex. socket bolt M3 X8 AR A B M3XS

56 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 15 AL A B N3XI15

57 Hex. socket bolt M4x12(With spring washer) ARG A b MX 12082 21D

58 Hex. nut M6 AT boNe

59 Hex. socket bolt M6 X45 AL B MEXAS

60 Hex. socket bolt M6X6 AR A b B X6

61 Hex. socket bolt M8 X 25(With washers) St b MRX2SOTERS A< 2H 21

62 Hex. socket bolt M8X30(With washers) AMEIS A b MRXIDCER S A2 D

63 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 20 AT bW X 20

i
- 3.

010327




: \
. ) ,
__.f,__ 2008 /
/ f_._... | \
/ J \ Ta /
F ../ /
\
/) \
// / 2\
-..h\ ...-. A L /
.x..‘_ L_..‘. \ \ ..r
n_n x.x Q\ /
/ /// \
4 7/ :
AJ ._.\ /
aﬁrr\ g \
\m\ ! )
Y /i \
\\.u ¢S ;
4/ Y //
78
{\\ /
x\N \
' /,,.a.,,///f, ' / ,,
\ \ A\ Y /
N i J... __‘a..‘\. \ S
. . by _ :
\ RV ./, \ _ ﬁ_n
.. A X Ta) o
| N / ,../ //..r // ;
,... / %
,.m. ) i \ .f.. / /,., e
| /7 , -
' | 2
s .x.. S
J 'y w
QU \ __\ x_...x D
T ..,,,.,..,., ' th.
N -/ :
a NAN NN S/ "
m NN
20 AN\ \Y E
G.._ ._... ...... X \ h
> g \ \ \ = [
== 12E] .\ A\ - A
ﬂ E.‘”h..ld _r...“_r. _rr .r..fn S - 5 S
1o .n+ N —3 . z
0O e \/ 7 2
Jlouny :
L . /
.H.U. ).

BENRH-YN/YS-KS



10C

$EEE) C

Pantograph drive C

(R=H-direction rail Q' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)

(R=HABL—ILY)

(xlzm..; S>TRYED)

Hq LIST No DESCRIPTION #&% 0" TY NOTE
IiR.14 R00YRBG6 O member connection channel (6005T) WAL s MEEF T A (GOOST) R x 1|+
E\?;1%1;:;Hﬁ£htMHHMEMHESJ*___rﬁn_m_n#ﬁ;:;E:;;M“T“r "“ﬁaxl
d& ]_(}_;‘ﬁ‘{]_a;l_ ilﬂ .]-J;Hlﬂgl ‘aph stopper brac Let {;I_ﬂ:l-l} a 5':? Nk iﬁ:ﬂlﬂ'ﬂﬂ‘;-m_%‘—- - R X1

1__I{_:I- 4 _8 u—g;z i— H roller base(Front) . - A2 --*1tlrl‘_ﬂ—___um__ [ R X1

“5IRR4 80050 [Shim ring(sP-005050)  |= &2 7 (5P-00s050 - |rx3
”t-iﬂR R 4?{13‘? 0 {;l;dl? Learing pin a ssy - Hea-<7 ) f?’dl::.f:;b;f—* o R X 3
7 RHiBDUthUHgmm:mﬁhlmleW[LHﬁyWh I@ﬂﬂ4$;:Hmmrummhp_ R X 1|
g RR 4 B_U*" 4 A b ;;;:t':l?idi@aT 700L) = "*’:—“I 0. ROOST, 'ﬂ'l'L) g R X | |

ﬂ!;-hl:li_iiﬂ 002A60/[-guide rail hd-i:elbDUbT) a L uamu-w»:-—“z (ROUST) - RX1 .?i‘e

_F'ﬁ']ﬂ_iﬂ 1_11_3_;;]1;]; lu_al ing pin a sqy(ll l-at.k) - I#;t:ﬂ'-?' u:;'f_t.::nﬁav{I{;%:‘Jm_“__”_“ R X ;
ﬁiIfIsJTEﬁ_@mem@héyue5;;mmﬂﬁ"”“—”_ﬁﬁ;E?,WQEEJGETMW“ RX1
]2-._;‘3_\{’_:{50 0 '2 O |Connecting channel roller (BELM) i WEF + fl-_uh S—(BELD a R X1
15l WWa 80030 [Comecting channel roller shalt (BELM)  [@##~>tio—7—s@ew | RX 1
aIRRa 80060 lcuide roller bracket  |#ako—s—797s+ | Rx1

[15/A0012055 [Ering 04 O lemeaw e ﬁ  [Rx2

.é;-__ o FhmhsmwwH4XSwmkrcuﬂ__ ‘n--F$RHEE;JH44HTy¥"ﬂ:1T”ﬂ
s2| lex. nut W5 _ AWM - )

g:} F a Hex. -m.Let l-nll MAX 10 : o AMARAEALE M- 10 _ o

E;I_ - Hlex. socket lmlt M3 X 16 (With washers) R AR b u;x 16 (E% @ ":;J;EQH}

:S-é ____________ a f;}erce sn:w ¢ 5X23 B - +‘-?=h}‘cf=rt’7'?.t:':t ¢5‘-*2; -

; o N Hex. socket bolt MAX15(With washers) Ak P M- ISP R ':‘FEE_-;Q'ITI'}

571 llex. socket bolt N6X 15 (Hith washers) AMAHAA b W65 (EER 7 FHE et
R == i A

TR IO T == L N— S NI . N T

—t - T — - w IO ) S, S——

[

S Sl — T e ]

Y. A = = - -

Y SR S = ITTIIIII, EEErEAENEI.. T—s

o Ty e B S R N F— e | e T

i = o e szt — . 1 ] :i !.__ i —
-y o - T —— . .. o e e

| | |

S — e 5 : If s . . ol B

- _ _ S | _ L i

: | J

020308




Pantograph drive 0

100

O
&
=<
b
2F
.—.T

BENSH-YN/YS-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS

BENRH-YN/YS-KS

010323



10D Pantograph drive D
#EEE)D
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION e Q1Y NOTE
1IRR2500 0 1 |H-pantograph drive unit cover (Upper) DSH, H (0¥l = o b hsi=( 1) DSH N 1
2IRR32004 1|Clamp MYy257 2
3|RF 490041 |Pantograph drive pulley large(Shaft side) BRify T — 1 — K(i47hbM) 1
4/RF49006 1{Timing belt (B500S5M450) Y4 3 T5n | (BS00SEN150) 1
5|IRF4 900 8 0|Motor pulley connecting coupling F=F—T=VlEED TV Y 1
6/RR2500 1 1|H-pantograph drive unit cover (Lower)DSH NERih= = o kD= ( F)DSI 1
7|RF 4 900 0 O0|AC servo motor (TS4514) ACH—HE— ¥ — (T54514) 1
8|RF4900 21 |[Motor bracket (H-side) E=4=73 5 v (1N 1
9/{RF 490051 |Pantograph drive pulley small (Motor side) MRy 7 =Y — ) (E—-Y—) 1
I0|A901 005 6 |Needle bearing == FARTY ¥ 1
11/KR4 801 0 0|Pantograph drive pulley bearing collar PRl 7 — Y -2 H5— 1
12/RR4 700 1 0|H-pantograph drive connecting shaft (1080L) WEBER )RS & 4 7 b (1080L) 1
13)JHH4 8 1 9 3 1 |Pulse motor coupling PBANRE—S—D 2TV 2
14|A9011 24 0|Bearing unit (UCFL204) b2 = o b (UCKL204) 2
15/]RF4900 1 1|Bearing bracket Lt B g 1
16 RF4900 71 |Pulley shaft T==—= 47 b 1
17 Truss screw M5XS8 FEREFT RN RS USXE
18 Hex. socket bolt M6X20 RIS AHL B M6 X 20
19 Hex. socket bolt M5X 16 AR PEEA B WS X 16
20 Hex. socket bolt M6X25 AR EA B M6 X 25
21 Hex. socket bolt M8X30(With washers) ML b MBX30CEER S REERID
22 Hex. socket set screw M5X10 AMAATIE A 3 EX 10
23 Hex. nut M8 RiyF o b MR
24 Hex. socket bolt M5X 18 A b M5 X 18
25 Hex. socket bolt M6X35(With washers) AL b M6 XSO R < RMER(S)
26 Hex. socket bolt M8X35(With washers) AL+ MRXISCER AR <3
217 Hex. bolt M8 X55(With plain washer) Fofp i b OMB X 55 (R D
28|R R4 7 00 0 0 |H-pantograph drive connecting shaft (L=275) ES Rl o & 7 b (1.2275) 1
|

S—

]
]
e e

H6

010330




E

Pantograph drive

BENSH-YN/YS-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS

BENRH-YN/YS-KS

10




10E Pantograph drive E (3% Depends on machine type)
EREH E (KIEWIBIZ & > TRIED)
ITEd L1ST No DESCRIPTION #&% 0'TY NOTE
1IRJ 48006 0|Timing pulley shaft M7=V =7k 1 T
2IR 148007 O0|Timing pulley posistion decision collar PEWy T — Y =ik A h T — 1
3|RF 4801 4 0|Pantograph drive pulley front (W=50) PRy 7 — Y — i (W=50) 1
4/A90100 7 0|Thrust washer RFARD yy—
5IA901205 2|E-ring ¢ 10 EMIgl: A4 ¢ 10 1
6|RJ48015 2|V-roller base V=== 1
7IRF 480091 |Pantograph drive pulley fixing base(L) Pesily 7 — U — IR £ (L) 1
8/R J 4500 20 |[Magnet fixing bracket a’ ssy 7%y FIRGLT T 7 o BASSY 1
9/RR 4800 8 0|Free span belt (B500-S5M) 7 1) — 280 230 b (BS00-S5M) ES
10/[RF 48026 1|Timing belt hold rack(W=50) BA TSN BT o 7 (¥=50) 2
11/HH481980|Clamping ¢ 19 ol MY 2357 1
12/RF480101|Pantograph drive pulley rear (W=50) el 7 — U — & (W=50) 1
13{R ] 4 8 00 8 0|Pantograph drive pulley posistion decision Felidh 7 — U — (R X B T — 1
collar
14 [RF 4803 70|V-side LM guide (L=600) VERLMY A (1.=600) 1 |
15/RJ 48005 1|Timing pulley fixing bracket(L) 7= =777 » kL) 1
16 (RJ]48013B500|V-guide rail base F(500ST) VRN L= {5 FIS00ST) 1
17|RJ 45001 0|RS-001 bracket a' ssy RS=0017 3 4 = PASSY 2
18R] 45000 2|0rigin point sensor bracket a'ssy Wit ¥—TF 4 v FASSY 1
19RJ 48004 1|Timing pulley fixing bracket (R) M7=V =774 v FR) 1
20/R ] 48019 0|V-pantograph drive pulley shaft VNN T — ) — T b 1
211HH 4 8 1 9 7 0|Pulse motor connecting shaft collar PFNAE=F =+ 7 PN~ 2
22IA901106 3|Needle bearing(TLA2016) == Fnx7 Y 7 (TLA2016) 2
23/RF 4800 8 1|Pantograph drive pulley fixing base(R) iy 7 — U — 45 (R) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M3 X8 AL A b M3XE8
52 Hex. socket bolt M3 X15 A b M3 XS
93 Hex. socket bolt M8X30(With washers) S AL b BX30CERLE AR Be(T)
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With spring washer) AL P M 120522
| 55 Hex. socket bolt M5X18 AR b MR X IR
56 Hex. socket bolt M6X22(With washers) AR b WX 22(ERR SRHR D)
57 Hex. nut M6 iyt o b N6
o8 Hex. socket bolt M6X45 AAGREHAL B NGEXAS
59 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 ALY B M XR
60 Hex. socket bolt M6X25(With washers) AIARATA A b N6 X 25 CERED 7S RR A l))
61 Hex. socket set screw M5 X8 RN A R US XS
62 Hex. socket bolt M6X20 ML B N6 X 20

010323




10F Pantograph drive F
BB F

\ | o ; | :
\\\ \\h\m_ﬁ_ ;‘\\ ° \\ -~ Q ij’f/
S Mt TS NG g f } W
BENSH-YN/YS-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS AR )
BENRH-YN/YS-KS R . .(S\ i sy




10F Pantograph drive F (3% Depends on machine type)
#EEE] F (KITMIBITE>TRED)
ITBM L1ST No DESCRIPTION e QTY NOTE |
1/IR]J 48006 0|Timing pulley shaft 7 —Y =47 b 1
2/ RJ 48007 O0|Timing pulley posistion decision collar M7 — U =Lk AN 77— 1
3/RF 4801 4 0|Pantograph drive pulley front (W=50) gy 7 — Y — i (W=50) 1
4 A901007O0|Thrust washer ASAPD o v—
5|[A901205 2|[E-ring ¢ 10 E"Iil A0 610 1
6|R] 48015 2|V-roller base VE —F —~—2R 1
7/IRF 4800 9 1 |Pantograph drive pulley fixing base(L) Kemidh 7 — Y — M dHs (L) 1
8RR 4800 80 |Free span belt (B500-S5M) 7 — R 28200 b (B500-S5M) 1
9|RF 48026 1|Timing belt hold rack (W¥=50) A TSN RN T 4 2 (W=50) 2
0l HH4 8198 0|Clamping ¢ 19 619 WD 257 1
I1/RF 480101 |Pantograph drive pulley rear (W=50) iy 7 — ) — & (W=50) 1
12|R ] 4 8 0 0 8 0|Pantograph drive pulley posistion decision BT — ) — Wik A DT — 1
collar
13/RF 48037 0|V-side LM guide(L=600) VIMLMA A F (1.=600) 1
14/RJ 48005 1|Timing pulley fixing bracket (L) T — ) —IRETI 7 2 b L) 1
15/R]J48014B500|V-guide rail base R(500ST) VEN L= |1 ER(5008T) |
16 |RJ 48004 1|Timing pulley fixing bracket (R) @7 == 7724 > kR 1
17/IHH 4 8 1 9 7 0|Pulse motor connecting shaft collar RBARE—T—ifixy 7 b D T— 2
18/ A9 01106 3|Needle bearing(TLA2016) =— FAT Y » 7 (TLA2016) 2
19/RF 4 8 00 8 1|Pantograph drive pulley fixing base(R) Vegidh T — U — Wit (R) 1
20/R ) 48045 0|V-guide rail base fixing bracket A VRNLV—A EERETT Z 7o RA 4
51 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 15 AMFAITEA B MIXIS
52 Hex. socket bolt M8 X 25(With washers) Mgt b MBX25(FERR AAREL()
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With spring washer) PN B M X120 R R
54 Hex. socket bolt M5X18 AMAEFEA R NSXIR
55 Hex. socket bolt M6X22(With washers) AT A b N6 X22( TR S AR
56 Hex. nut M6 S U
57 Hex. socket bolt M6X 45 AMAALFEA R M6 X 45
o8 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 FMAITIEA RS MSXR
59 Hex. socket bolt M6X25(With washers) ARt b M6x25CERER S FZH R
60 Hex. socket bolt M6X20 AMFATEA B M6 x 20
S SE— L __+___ R
1
H6 - 3

010330







10G Pantograph drive G
ERE G
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q' TY T3
1/RR2500 21 |V-pantograph drive unit cover (Upper)DSH,V VEREERh 2 = » b A s3i—(E)DSH, V 1 B
2/HH4 81 9 3 1 [Pulse motor coupling HWNARFE—=F—=N 9TV T 1
3IRF49007]1 Pulley shaft Z7=Y=x7} 1
4{A9011 240 |Bearing unit (UCFL204) @& == » b (UCFL204) 2
5/IRF49001 1 |Bearing bracket wE777v b 1
6 | RR32004 1 |Clamp WV23-7 2
7IRF49006 1 |Timing belt (B500S5M450) #4327~ b (B500S5M450) 1
—_8 RF 4 -9 0 O 4 1 |Pantograph drive pulley large(Shaft side) |BEE®T—V-— XKiv?7 b {8) 1
9/RF4900 8O0 |[Motor pulley connecting coupling F—=T— V) E&EN TV T 1
10/RF 490000 |AC servo motor(TS4514) ACH — KT —# — (TS4514) 1
11/RF 4900 21 |Motor bracket (H-side) F—B—=T T4 o b (HW) 1
12|RF 490051 |Pantograph drive pulley small (Motor side) |BEEMT—Y— I (E—F—1W) 1
13|/A901005 6 |Needle bearing == FARTY T 1
14 KR4 8010 0|Pantograph drive pulley bearing collar BYmT—) 8% 7 — 1
15IRR25001 1 |H-pantograph drive unit cover (Lower) DSH HE:SEMh 2 = b #/¢—(T)DSH 1
16 [ R] 2501 30 |Bridge cover stay TV o RR—AT—~ 1
17IRR250 21 0 |Bridge cover (DSH, 300 bridge) 7Y o ¥ #12¢— (USH, 3001) 1
51 Truss screw M5X8 +FRI T AR M5 X8
52 Hex. socket bolt M5X 18 ARl b M5 18
53 Hex. socket bolt M6X30(With washers) AMAEL b M6X0(ERE < FEE)
54 Hex. socket bolt M8 X35(With washers) AT AL b MSXIS(FREEL A FEE)
55 Hex. bolt M8 X55(With plain washer) AAANL R M8XSS(TLER M)
56 Hex. socket bolt M6X20 AL b M6 X 20
o7 Hex. socket bolt M5X16 AAAAEA F U5X 16
58 Hex. socket bolt M6X25(With washers) AR b N6X25(TRE A FRELM)
59 Hex. nut M8 <t b M8
60 Hex. socket set screw M5X10 ARMAFIE A X W5 10
61 Hex. socket bolt M8 X 30(With washers) AANRHEAL P NEXI(FREE FELT)
62 Hex. socket bolt M6X15 AR R M6X 15
ap— VI

ok

e—————————

= I T

He

=

010323




A

Control
) 13 A

TTA

e ——————————

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDOSH-ZQ-BS

010406



11A Control A
il fiEh A
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
1IEAY O 54A1|DS automat controller PSF=—brwy baspo—7- 1
2(EBYO0 23 3 0|CPU board 8310 (PUsR— F 8310 1
3IEBYO0 235 0|LCD relay board LCDP Rt — K 1
4/EBYO0 234 0[KS-100 board RS- 100K — F 1
SIEBYO 24 4 0|Floppy disk drive(YD-702D) 70— K347 (YD-702D) 1
6| EBY O 24 6 0|Switching power AL v F o 7NM 1
TIEBYO0 24 7 0|Transformer cover (SB-4605-3001~3003) DS | 7 2 R B 28— (SB=1605-3001 ~3003) DS 1
8/EAY 055 A 3|Transformer 3P(T1485A) k5 R 3P(TI4R5A) 1
9IEBYO 2 4 0 0|AC servo unit 8451 ACH—Hz= I BASI 1
I0JEBYO0 24 1 0O|SH board 5775 SIIK R 5775 1
I1/EBYO0 2 3 6 0 |Back board 8410 Ky 2 d—F R410 1
12(EBY 0 239 0/|Inverter unit(V2-15-2H100) 8440 A vri—=Fa=y k(V2-15-21100) R0 1
1I3|EAYO055A 2|DS servo driver(UAD-12) NS4 —H K5 A 7<= (LAD-12) 1
14 |[EBY O 2 3 7 O|Power control unit 8420 WML = >~ b 8420 1
IS/IEBY 0 2 3 8 0|CPU board 8430 CPUILHRE 8430 1
16 |[EBY 0 24 5 0|Graphics LCD(LM32019T) Y37 4 ZLCD(LN320149T) 1
17{A905405 3|Compact flash 3R RTFTyva 1
51 Hex. socket flange bolt M6X15 AR 75 P b W6X15
i
s
1‘
!
H5

010406




118

BS

BENSH-YN/YS-KS BEDSH-YN/YS

BENRH-YN/YS-KS

010328




118 Control B (H=Head Q' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
il B (H=8i%) (KITRIBIZL>TRED)
ITEM LIST No DESCRIPTION &% Q' TY NOTE
1/ 1URRZ2O0 30 0ODuct cable set(¥ith board) 9 br—7nt - h(EWR) 1 |*
DSH-B20S P=300 DSH-B20S P=300
2|{KX51006 0 |Duct end cover Y7 hIRN = 2
JIRFS5100 3 0 |Duct connection plate ¥ hMERTL— b 1
412DRF 2030 0fFlat cable 779 br—=7TN 1 |3
5|RR5101 70 |Middle harness(Between duct and head) PR NN—FR(F Y b=~y K@) HX 1
6IEBYO0O166 3|8511 Duct board 8511 # 7 L IR HX 1
7IA906 80 3 3 |Locking guard spacer KGLS-6RF 2y % TH— F A= KGLS-6RF HXS5
8/ RR5100 30 |Duct fixing bracket (DS) 2 vBF7 5% » b (DS) 5
9IRR5100 1 0 |Automat bracket (DS) A— b=y b 734 5 F(DS) 1
10 HV 3300 2 2 |Automat bracket spacer F=b7y h TSy PAR—H— 2
11NRR51015O0|DSH controller fixing base DSH= » b o —F—Hiftds 1
12IKF 530151 |Push button switch cap WA o F DHri— 2 |
13/ KF 5301 20 |Push button switch MS319 (Green) W22 o F US3I9(R) 1 [%
14 | KC 5302 30 |Bar switch bracket (Large) BAL FT54 v b(K) 2 |%
15 KC53024 0 |Bar switch bracket (Small) WAL v FT 74y k) 8 |
16 KF530171 |Switch bar cap A4 yFiFxr o7 o
17T I KF53016 0 |Switch bar AL o FH 2 |*
18/ KF 5302 30 [Switch bar joint AL 2 FWYT X 1
19/ KF 530111 |Push button switch MS319 (Red) K2 AL 5 F MS319(R) 1 |3
51 Truss screw M5X 10 +FRfF R T RpRT NEX 10
52 Hex. socket flange bolt M5Xx20 RARMZI ANk NEX20
53 Hex. bolt M10X25 AMAA R MI0X25
54 Hex. socket flange bolt M6Xx20 RARGTI UL b MEX20
55 Truss tapping screw 3.5X8 +FRIFFFAZ oL RY 3.5%8
56 Hex. socket bolt M6X20 AT AL b M6 X 20
57 Pierce screw ¢5X23 +ERHETAER ¢5%23
| |
! l
_ ] 4 T
|
|
|
|
;
i‘ I
| |
| o |
6 ’

010330




12 Accessories

NPT ¥

| o |

BENSH-YN/YS-S  BENSH-YN/YS-B e |
BENRH-YN/YS-S  BENRH-YN/YS-B FHW“~

BENSH-YN/YS-BS BENSH-YN/YS-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS r*fr_

BENRH-YN/YS-BS BENRH-YN/YS-KS

001029



12 Accessories (3% Depends on machine type)

BT (KITMBIT& > TR D)
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q' TY NOTE

1/1HP 2414 30 |Second tension unit complete(D=13.5) ZoBAIITHAAEN(D=11.5) 180 | i
2/KF 240900 |Thread guide ceramic (For spoocl holder) FMRE (AL TH) 360 (%
JIHT 71000 0 |Spool holder rod HIUTH 1 80 [
4{12CRF920300(|Spool holder a'ssy(NSH-20S, P=300) # TLTASSY (NSII-208, P=300) 1 |3
5/RF71001 O |Spool holder base block FUX—=RT O u? 20 |
6/HV 71001 O |Fluorescent lamp MK-4111T3-A/B(100V) H AT MK=1111T3-A/B(100V) 5 |x

HV 7100 20 [Fluorescent lamp MK-4111T4-C/D(200V) W HAT MK=4111T4-C/D(200V) 5 |3%
7TIHB 71001 O |Fluorescent lamp fixing bracket RKITRIFZZ 7 o~ b 1 O [
8/ HB7100 20 |[Fluorescent lamp fixing bracket HITIE AT L— b 1 O |%
9 Hex. socket bolt M5X 10(With spring washer)|SAR{:EA b MEX10(<FEE)
10 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 AAMAfHEA XD M5x8
11 Hex. nut M5 A+ o bMS
12 Hex. socket bolt M§5X ]2 AR b MSX 12
13 Flush screw M4 X8 +FRFMANR L M4 x8
14 Hex. socket flang bolt M6 X25 AARF7 T b MeEX25
15 Hex. socket bolt M6X15(With washer) AANIHEL R MeXI5(CREE A< XEEM)

-
1
= s SR ¢
| j

H2 ‘ 000626




N D E X

LIST No SECTION No. | ITEM LIST No SECTION No | TEM
| ARR20300500DZ3 0 0 2|A9012143 07B 7
LCRR20300500DZ 1 00 . 1|A9012164 04B 10
LGRR20300500DZ3 10A - 1laA9012313 01A 22
|SRR20300500Z0 08A 31/A9012368 04B 17
IURR20300 1 1B 1lA9012421 03B 16
2CRF920300 1 2 1{A9012428 10A 17
2DRF20300 11B 1|{A9013066 02C 16
A901000 1 07A 7/A90130609 08A 19 |
A9010056 10D 0|A9014055 04A 16
A9010056 10G 13/A9014160 10A lﬁl
A9010064 02B 8lA9019046 07A 13
A9010070 10B 17/A90201 31 08B 6
A9010070 10E ' 4]/A9020193 08A 4
A9010070 10F 4/A9052005 02B 4
A9010073 03B 15/A9052028 02C 10
A9010100 01B 71A9054043 028 3ﬂ
A9010101 01B 8/A9054053 11A 17
A9010102 01B 6|A90560209 078 6
A9010108 07A 0|A90560231 02C l
A9011021 03A 15/A9056032 02A a1
A9011021 04A 23/A9056036 05 |
A9011022 04A 24|A9056037 02D 23
A9011023 04A 22lA9065074 028 13 |
A901106 3 1 0B 4t|lA9065075 02B 34
A901106 3 10E 22/A9065092 07A 21 |
A9011063 10F 18/lA9065101 08A 13
A9011111 01A 1lA9065105 07A 26
A9011111 01B 51/A9068033 11B 7
A9011152 03A M|EAYOS54A1 11A L |
A9011238 08B 3/EAYO055A2 11A 13
A9011239 08B 12[EAYO55A3 11A 8
[A0011240 08A HIEBYO1120 07A 3
A9011240 10D 4[EBYO1625 06—1 |7
A9011240 10G {|EBY01625 06—2 17
A9012001 07A 21/[EBYO0O 1663 1 1B 6
A901200°2 02B I5/EBY02330 1 1A 2
A9012002 078 4|/EBY02340 Ti1a 1
A9012052 10B | 6|/EBY02350 11A Lqij
A9012052 10E S5IEBY02360 1 1A Y
A9012052 10F | sleByoz37o 11A Y
A9012053 04A - 21lEBYO2380  |11A 15
Reorzoss  ors | wlesvozsso A | @
A9012055 1 0C | I5EBY02400 1T 1A 9
A9012068 Toss | slesvyozs410  l11a | 10
Av012127  lo2D '!'EJEEﬂ%tbffh Tiia | s




N D & X

. LIST No | SECTION No. I[ | TEM LIST No SECTION No. I TEM
EBY02450 ‘"1 1A | 6]HB330101 078 3
EBY02460 | 11A | 6[HB330120 07A 18
EBY0O2470 'tra | 7lmB330140 078 29
EBY02580  06-1 | 14/HB330200 07A 6
EBY02590  |06-2 | 14|HB330211 07A 5
FNO70011SNY |04A 1 |HB330221 07A 4
HB220010  |01A "8/HB330280 07A 15
HB230p16u_—7538 8IHB330290 07A 12
HB230080 lo3B - 7IHB330300 07A L
HB230160  |04B B IM[HB330310 07A 6 |
HB230180 04C 20/HB330320 07A 9
HB230190 loac 24|HB330330 07A 8
HB230200 04B 13HB 330350 07A ¥
HB230220 04C 10|HB330370 07A 25 |
HB23026 I 04C 9/HB 330380 07A 24
HB230271 04 C 3/HB330410 07A 14
HB23028 1 04C 7lHB710010 12 7
HB23036 1 04C 6/HB7 10020 12 8
HB230620 03B 4|HH220570 01A 13
HB230650 03B 30/HH3306 70 07B 31
HB230751 03A 6[HH330760 02B 16
HB230800 03B 20|HH3307 70 07B 10
HB240020 05 4HH481931 10B 2
HB240030 05 5/HH481931 10D 13
HB240041 05 3/HH481931 10G 2
HB240110 05 12[HH481970 01B 9
HB240151 03A 2[HH481970 10B 3
HB24016 1 03A 12/HH481970 10E 21
HB240240 06— 1 24 |[HH481970 10F 17
HB240240 06—2 25 /HH481980 10B 7
HB24035 1 05 20||HH 481980 10E Ll
HB310070 08A 18/HH481980 10F 10
HB310070 08B 9l[HK2206 8 1 01A 9
HB310080 08B 7lHP21034 1 01A 15
HB310260 lo8a 9/HP211050 01A 15
HB320030 01B 4HP 220680 01A 9
HB320050 01B {HP220712 01A "
HB320070 01A 2|HP 231370 048 26
HB320070 1 0B LIHP241430 12 1
HB330040 07A 23/HP 321082 01A 16
HB330050 078 6/HP321090 01A ¥
HB330060 078 8IHP321100 08B 13
HB330070 078 | slurPsz21120 00 3
HB330080  |07B B[HP321710 0 1B R
HB330090 lo78 2HP321720 [o18 ~ 1 i




[ N D E X

LIST No. © SECTION Ne. | ITE LIST No. SECTION MNo. | ITEM
HP331560 078 LIJHTBBOSQO 04C J
HP331610 078 . 12|HT 230600 04C 14
HP331660 07A 2HT230610 0AC 13
HP331700 078 LIHT 230620 05 8
HP331923 01B 2lHT 230631 05 6
HP331950 078 41[HT230640 02D 21
HT22001 1 01A I|HT230690 04A 19
HT220020 01A 0[HT230720 04C 15
HT220030 01A 0[/HT 230730 04B 18
HT22004 3 01A 5[HT230750 04 B 23
HT22005 3 01A 5/[HT230760 04B 9
HT22006 1 01A 3lHT230770 04B 22
HT230020 03A 0[HT230830 02D 19
HT23006 4 04A 9lHT 230941 03A 4
HT230070 03A 3/lHT 240000 03A t
HT230080 03A 7lHT240010 03A 13
HT230100 03B 3lHT240101 06— 1 T
HT23011 1 04A I8|/HT24010 1 06—2 [l
HT230120 04A 2|/HT240180 06— 1 13
HT230171 03A 5/HT240180 06— 2 13'
HT230180 04A 20[HT240290 06—1 3
HT230220 05 7lHT 240290 06— 2 3
HT23026 3 04A 8|lHT2404 30 06—1 23
HT230270 03A I1|[HT240430 06—2 24
HT230280 04B 20(HT 240440 06— 1 25
HT230290 04B 15/HT240440 06—2 26
HT230300 03A 6|[HT240470 06—2 21
HT230320 04B 2[HT240500 03A l
HT230330 04A 7lHT240510 03A 13
HT230340 04B 3/lHT 240570 05 13
HT230350 02D 20(HT 240580 05 L1
HT23036 1 02D I8IHT 27000 1 102D 3|
HT230380 04C 6|HT270010 02D 2 |
HT230410 04C 8lHT270021 02D 7
HT230420 04C | ulflut27o0030 02D 1
HT230450 0 4B 6/HT270040 “loz2D ﬂ
HT230460 04B { ;HT;?OBEG“*__T )2D 8
HT 23047 04B | wlHT270070  lo2c [ 3
HT230480 0 4B - 8[HT270080 02D 28
HT230490 1515*““'_"T—fﬁ?2?oono ~ Tozp | =
HT230500  |04B | s|HT270100  |0zD | 2
iTa30si0  Join | efiterorie  loze w
HT230520 04B 6JHT270120 02D 2
HT230540  |03Aa | 8|HT270140  |02D S £y
ﬁ?550566'"‘¢ﬁ04u""__—‘f_ﬂﬁ?Fififgﬁ' lo2p e




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. | ITEM| LIST No. SECTION No. | TEM
HT33000 1 07A ?19KF220530 01A |7
HT710000 |12 | slkFzzo7o00 01A 8
HV 230380 loza 26|KF22098 1 01A 6
HV 250010 Toza 1 IKF230501 03B 14
[Hv270020 foza 12|KF230530 04 B 25
HV270030 02A "9|/KF230582 02D 4
HV270070  |02A 5|KF230620 04C 23
HV270090 loza 6|KF230620 078 ¥
HV270100 02A IL|[KF230630 078 L5
HV270240 02B WIKF230640 02A 7
HV270280 02B 6|KF230640 04C 118
HV270310 02A t|KF23066 1 04C 21
HV270320 02A 25 |KF230670 04C 12
HV270330 02A 3/KF 230680 03B 6
HV270340 02A 2lKF230910 04A [l
HV270350 028 7IKF240900 12 2
HV270360 028 2[KF250220 02D 10
HV270370 01A 4|KF250231 02D 12
HV270410 02A 5IKF250241 02D Ll
HV270440 02A 4|KF250250 02D 13
HV310050 08A 7lKF250900 02A 13
HV310070 08B 0|KF330180 04A 26
HV310110 08A 0[KF330180 04C 19
HV310120 08A BIKF530111 1 1B 19
HV330022 11B 0IKF530120 11B 13
HV710010 12 6|[KF530151 11B 12
HV710020 12 6|[KF530160 11B |7
KC270101 02D 2|KF530171 11B 16
KC270271 02D 6|[KF530230 118 18
KC270292 02D 9/|KF730500 10A 4
KC271440 02B 1lKL230180 04C 22
KC320820 08B 14[KL270000 02D 16
KC330170 07A 2lKL270040 02D 26
KC330180 02B 3/KL270060 02D 30
KC330280 07A LIKL270070 02D 14
JK0330310300 07A 20(KL270081 02¢C 2
KC330410 02B 7lkL270091 02C L1
KC330410 04A 25[KL27010 1 02C 5
KC330410 04C 7lKL270110 02C 8
KC330410 07B 9KL270120 02C 7
KC330420 078 IL{KL270130 02C 6
KC530230 1 1B 4[KL270260 02C 9
KC530240 118 I5/KL270400 02C (3
KF220302 01A 6lKL270450 02C ] 2
KF220421 01A 7IKL270520 02D |17




[

N D E X

[ L1sT Mo SECTION No. [ ITEN] L 1ST No. SECTION No.
KN271720 02B 12/RF490000 10G

KN271750 028 9/RF490011 10D

KN271782 02B 8IRF49001 1 106G

KN271800 02B 4|[RF490021 10D

KN272350 028 5/IRF490021 10G

KN272401 02A W[RF490041 10D

KN272401 02C 4|[RF490041 10G

KN272401 02D I5RF49005 1 10D

IKN310010 08A 12IRF490051 10G 12
KN313671 08A 5|IRF490061 10D
IKN480420580 |10A 3|[RF49006 1 10G

KN511020 01B 3lRF490071 10D 16
[KkN540510 0.6—1 O[RF490071 10G 3
KN540510 06—2 W[RF490080 10D 5
KR480100 10D IL|[RF490080 10G 9
KR480100 10G . 14|[RF510030 118

KV230040 04A 6/[RF510090 08A 14
KX510060 11B 2lRF710010 12 5
RD230370 04A 0W[RH230271 03B 12
RD230480 04A 2l[RH230280 03B 11
RD230490 04A 4/RH230290 03B 9
RD24015 3 06—1 5/RH230300 03B 10
RD240153 06—2 5/RH23031 1 03B 1
RF250090 00 4|RH230320 03B 18
RF480081 1 0B 0|IRH230330 03B 19
RF480081 10E 23[RH230410 04A 5
RF480081 10F 19/RH230440 04A 3
RF4800091 10B 5/RH230450 04A 13
RF4800091 10E 7IRH230460 04A 15
RF4800091 10F 7lRH230540 048 19
RF480101 1 0B 8/RH230550 04B 27
IRF480101 10E 12/RH230610 03B 37
RF480101 10F IL|[RH23080 1 038 35 |
RF480140 1 0B 19RH230810 03B ;
RF480140 1 0E 3lRJ140000 |00 6
RF480140 10F 3/lRJ140010 00 8 |
RF48026 1 10B 4/RJ 140030 00 L1
RF48026 1 1 0E . W[RJ 140060 100 7
RF48026 I 10F " 9lRJj140070 oo | 13
RF480360 10B 2IRjJ140080 Too ilﬁ
RF480370 10E TTwulrRyj1a0100  |oo | s
RF480370 _ 1 0F QTEETEEEHEHP_ &HE___H 2
RFE480420 10C  slRj250030  l10A | 1t
RF480471 l0A T"EQQ]QEHEJG_' 10A | 14
RF490000  lioo | 7lry2s0130 110G 1 16




- N D E. ..X

LIST No SECTION No. [ITEN| L IST No. SECTION No. | ITEM
RJ250160 08A !lﬂwNQBOOQO 038 13
R1€50:80 R SN W Lo o ! h
RJ270110  |02A | 26|RN230030 03B 33
RJ310010 08B . 1|RN230040 03B L4
RJ310060  |08B | 5/RN230050 03A 9
RJ45000 1 TioB ' 6|RN230060 03B 32
RJj450001  |10E | 18|RN230070 038 9
RJ450010  |10B . 24/RN240010 05
RJ450010  |10E | 17[RN240020 05 10
Rj450020 T108B . 13|RN240030 05 9|
RJ450020  |10E .~ 8|RN310000 08A
RJ46000 1 10C ' 3/RN320010 08A 20
[RJ48000B60 10B 23|[RR140020 00 10
RJ48001B60 1 0B 23[RR140030 00 9
RJ480021 10C +{{RR230000 03B 2
RJ480031 10B l1|RR23001 1 04A 17 |
RJ480041 10B 21[RR230020 04A 27
RJ480041 10E 19|RR230031 04B 4|
RJ480041 1OF 6|[RR230040 03B 31
RJ48005 1 10B 15/RR23005 1 04A L
RJ480051 10E 15({RR23006 1 04A L]
RJ480051 LOF 4|RR230080 04C 4
RJ480060 10B 18|RR230090 04C 2
RJ480060 10E 1|[RR240010 06—1 19
RJ480060 10F lIRR240010 06—2 19
RJ480070 10B 20(RR240020 06—1 20 |
RJ480070 10E 2|[RR240020 06— 2 20
RJ480070 10F 2|[RR240030 06=1 21
RJ480080 10B 9|[RR240030 06—2 22
RJ480080 10E 13/RR240060 06—1 22
IR1480080 10F 12/[RR240060 06—2 23
RJ48009B6O 10C L[RR240230 06—1 9
RJ480110 10C 0|RR240250 06—1 15 |
RJ480121 10C IL|RR240280 06—1 1
R]J]48013B500 |10E 6|[RR240300 06—1 2
RJ48014B500 |1OF 15]RR240300 06— 2 3
RJ480152 1 0E 6|[RR240310 06—1 7
RJ480152 10F 6|RR240320 06—1 8 |
RJ48017B60 |10A 0[RR240330 06—1 12
RJ48018B500 |10A 13/RR240330 06— 2 12
IRJ480190 10E 20[RR240340 06—1 16 |
RJ480450 "10F | 20|RR240350 06— 1 18
RJ72006 1 00 - |RR240390 06—1 6
IRN21001 1 03B T 17|[RR240390 06— 2 6
RN230000 03B | 32 RR240440 06—2 9
EN230010 To3B | 36|RR240450 06-2 | 15

—"ﬁ""



I

N D E X

|

LIST No SECTION No. I TEM LIST No. SECTION No.
RR240460 0/6—2 7lIRR730020 10A
RR240470 06— 2 8RR730030 10A
RR240480 06— 2 I6|RR730040 10A
RR240490 06—2 I8/[RR730050 10A
RR240500 06—2 LIRR73006 1 10A 8
RR240510 06—1 4[WW480020 10C 12
RR240510 06—2 41{WW480030 10C 13
RR250001 10D l
RR25001 1 10D 6
RR25001 1 10G 5
RR250021 10G 1
RR250080 08B 4
RR250121 08A | |
RR250190 08A 2
RR250200 10A 5
RR250210 10G 17
RR270010 02B 1
RR310000 08A 6
RR310010 08A 16
Bnaloozo 08A L7
RR310030 08B 2
RR310040 0 8 B 1
RR310080 08A 13
RR320020 03B 38 |
RR320030 03B 39 |
[RR320041 10D 2
RR32004 1 10G 6
RR330010 078 30
RR470000 10D 28
RR470010 10D 12
RR48002A60 10C 9 B
IRR48003A60 10C 7 E
RR48004A60 10C | B
RR480050 10C 5 -
RR480060 10C 14
RR480070 10C 6
RR480080 10B 12 N
RR480080 10E 9
RR480080 10F |8 o - i -
RR510010  [11B 9 - _ |
RR510030 118 8] ]
RR510150  lit18 | ol _ —
= B B 0.1 S N ) I R
RR510170 118 5] |
RR730000  |10A ol | - '
RR730010 10a | s - o




	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 001
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 002
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 003
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 004
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 005
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 006
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 007
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 008
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 009
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 010
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 011
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 012
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 013
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 014
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 015
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 016
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 017
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 018
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 019
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 020
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 021
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 022
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 023
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 024
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 025
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 026
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 027
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 028
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 029
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 030
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 031
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 032
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 033
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 034
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 035
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 036
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 037
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 038
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 039
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 040
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 041
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 042
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 043
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 044
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 045
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 046
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 047
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 048
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 049
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 050
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 051
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 052
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 053
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 054
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 055
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 056
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 057
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 058
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 059
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 060
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 061
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 062
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 063
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 064
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 065
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 066
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 067
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 068
	BEDSH-YN,YS-BS 069

